o NPEURO

CANCN NPBO) REV.0 JUNE 1993




FIGURE A

MIRROR ASSEMBLY |
M54

MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
w2 :s—LE

LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
L a8

|

AE SENSOR PGB ASSEMBLY
AEL YR

DOCUMENT DETECTICN UNIT 1
[+ 8 )

FIXING ASSEMBLY
TEN

EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY
WMo >

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM ('/,)
EEHIRRE (')

DCCUMENT DETECTION UNIT 0
I TS0 D

Z | ul)) FEED TRAY ASSEMBL
N\ FE2LE

]

Ut

TRANSFEHCORONAASSEMBLY]

(;:
il
WL AR
,

ANK EXPOSURE LAMP ASSEMBLY]

NEEPEF TS )

PAPER PICK-UF SHAFT ASSEMBLY—I

TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMELY
LR B

@D

DEVELDHNGASSEMBLYI
RipE

CANON NPSOZ0 REV.0 JUNE 1933



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (/)
FIGURE A FEHMRREH (°))

COFYHOARD COVER ASSEMBLY
Fwan =8

GCONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
He{Eah

Fsswe TRAY ASSEMBLY
At b koA
SCANNER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FEFEYE \
Gz S
\\\'
K
.
e
i
X
S
DHUM DRIVE ASSEMBLY ,\ <
kS LIEDE N\
)
‘A %
..‘E§§ l e
& |
S
TC POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
OC RIFEREKR DC oY FO—SARER
a5

CANON NPGO2L REV.G JUNE 1383



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

100-1 CANON NPE920 REV.0 JUNE 1383



FIGURE R
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
100 - NPN RF| EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
HA D -
1 FFo0 — 0087 — 0OP PAgEL, LEFT
L&Y H-
2 FAQ — 0303 ~ 0OP PANELhDELIVEHY
NA D s
3 FA2 — 7162 — 000 2 | PLAIN WASHERS
PR Ll R A o
4 FAO — 0307 — OOP P'jANEL,ﬁREAR
o0 HIT—
5 FAD - 0305 — OOP PA:EEL. RIGHT
¥ hi-
6 FFO — 0066 — 01P TRAY, MANUAL FEED \%
FHY RLA
6A FC1 — 3544 — 0OP SHEET. TRAY ( V»
b4 - b
7 FC1 - 0751 — 00P TR@Y. MANUAL FEED o N
FHY A
8 FAG — 0306 — 0OP PANEL, UPPER, REAR
I L0 RN
8 FF2 - 0012 — 03C PL;TE‘ WHITE @
N NY
8A FAD - 1488 — 00 SPACE;%
Rt -
0B FAS — 2164 — 000
10 FAB — 5625 — 000
1 S8 — 8185 — 000
12 £$1 — 8003 — 000 2
13 FGO — 1101 — 00P 4 4
>\ <y, 7
138 | FCi - 3555 —0CP « 1:}5&. JAM BY — PASS
w i IS IR AN
13B FAS ~ 2121 — 000 4 \- STRAP, me'j[ DOOHj.
I F7-HHIT F-
13C FAZ — 7162 — 0 \ PLAIN WASHERS
N K OwT
_______________________ N et RE el
13D 5 LABEL. INSTRUCTION
I YA AN
13E LABEL, JAM RESET 1
Selaalb AL
13F 2 | SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD.M4X8
WA E sty R
14 SCREW, STEPPED. M4
FER
15 FF2 - 3951 - 000 Gmssﬁcgopvgomn
A A4 HS 2
158 FAG - 1768 — 000 SPRING, LEAF
1 &
158 FS8 — 8189 — 000 PLA';E.j_SIZE INDEX. LENGTH
H o L=k{3m)
16 FSB — B917 — OOP PLATE, F{A'I}NG
FAhT AN
17 FC1 — 5404 - 00F COVER, VR
Faguks 32 T7F
18 FAD — 0186 - OOP BLOCE, DOOR LOCK

Fr 254 Jow?

CANON KP6020 REY.0 JUNE 1933

100-2



FIGURE " a
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y .
100 — 18 FAC - 0157 — DOP 1| TRAY. COPY
AT VN WP 4
20 FAQ — 0304 - 00OP 1| PANEL, LOWER, LEFT
B AV ELVE- 2 FACH
21 FAQ - 0308 — OOP 1| PANEL, LOWER, CASSETTE
Atzw b 2% hiv-
22 FB1 — 7737 - 000 1| TABLE. DOCUMENT. UPPER
FLADFEYL (1)
23 FB1 ~ 7738 - 000 1| TABLE. DOCUMENT, LOWER
TR FF54 (29
24 FB1 - 7739 — 04C 1 | SUPPORT, DOCUMENT TABLE
TUOATAFRIAL X
501 XB3 - 2400 - 809 AR| SCREW TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M4Xs
WAV Fuld R
502 XB4 — 6200 - 507 AR| SCREW TAPPING PAN HEAD,M2X5
FRE L RY
503 XB4 - 7400 — 809 AR| SCREW, TAPPING TRUSS HEAD,M4XE

AL 70 Y] S 37

____________________________ P N A
S

100-3 CANON NP6021 HEY.0 JUNE 1993



MACHINE FRONT PLATE

FARR R

FIGURE 101

CANCN NPE020 REV.0 JUNE 1333

10141



FIGURE E
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NOQ K Y
101 - NPN RF] MACHINE FRONT PLATE
AT s SV R WA
1 FC1 - 0968 ~ GOP 1| RAIL. FRONT
7L -l
2 FAS — 2105 — 000 1| SEAL GLASS, 1
FH2A v-il
3 FAS — 2106 - 020 1| SEAL, GLASS, 2
HSR -2
4 FC1 — 0928 — 0OF 1| MOUNT, MAIN SWITCH
AL RALUF FA
5 FC1 — 0929 — 00P 1 | HOLDER, MAIN SWITCH
A0 RAUF RIS
6 FS4 — 2037 — OOF 1 | SPRING, TENSICN
TR RS-
7 WEC2 - 0137 — 000 1} SWITCH, PUSHBUTTON 2
TV AAUF >
8 FA5 — 2048 — 020 1| PLATE, MICROSWITCH 3
IALIO0RS wF A3 o
e WT2 - 0295 — 000 3| GUIDE. CABLE.
F-FILHAE
10 FG1 — 0978 - QOP 1 | SUPFORT, DEV.RAIL
g L= vE S
11 FC1 — 3540 - 0OP 1| COVER, SWITCH
A4 wF hii-
12 FHO — 0068 — 00P 1| SWITCH, ROC SW1
Y= A uff
13 XZ8 — D251 — 000 p
14 FAO — D285 — QOP
15 FC1 — ©982 — 00F
16 WP1 — 0019 — 000 &4 CNT1
17 FAS5 — 2089 — 000 AYE, MOUNTING, MAGNET
EAVR -2
18 FC1 — 0983 — OCP ATE, MAGNET CATCH
EES R F L
19 Q SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fuisal NFE
20 3| PIVOT, MOUNTING
AFEA L
21 11 COVER, INNER
BF h-
21A 2 | LABEL, "WARNING. HIGH VOLTAGE"
APV FA94 AN
21B 1 LABEL JAM REMOVAL 2
Ll AT a SAULD)
22 1 | BRUSH, CLEANING
2)-FFoy
23 FAQ -~ 1785 — 000 2 | PIN HINGE, FRONT PANEL
B
24 FAO — 0218 ~ 0OP 1| KNOB
FAF+2 T
25 FS4 — 0279 - 0OP 1| GEAR, 24T
24T X7
28 FAO — 0218 — 00P 1] PIN
el
501 XB6 — 7300 — 809 4] SCREW,TP.M3X8
TP 2

CANON NPSo20 REV.C JUNE 1983

101-2



FIGURE 2 a
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| ¥
101 - 502 XD2 - 1160 — 502 1| RINGE .
E Uy
503 XB1 - 2400 - 608 AR| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD.MaXg
A F R

L,/‘/'V ‘A

101-3 CANON NP6220 REV.0 JUNE 1983



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

FiEsampEE (1)

FIGURE 102

SEE FIGURE |
105-14

CANCN MPed20 REV.0 JUNE 1993

102-1



FIGURE E [o}
PART NUMBER nl T DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NQ. K|y
102 ~ NPN AF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
RUEA FheA 147D
1 FA3Z — 8493 — 00D 2| RING, FELT
ATy F
2 FA5 - 2071 - 000 | N 1 | RAIL, SCANNER DRIVE
AVHA LN
3 FAS — 2001 - 000 1| RAIL, FIXING ASS'Y, FRONT
FAFRIE L -{(IFI)
4 FAQ — 0206 — 0OF 1| RAIL, FIXING, REAR
FALF2 LI (220}
5 FA5S — 2126 - 000 3| PIVOT, MOUNTING
Jo0-+ BV %
6 FA1 — 9546 — 000 1| PIN %
{FFA4 IR
7 FS2 — 2768 — D00 2| SPRING, TENSION < |>
eyl iR <
8 FAS — 2073 — 00O { | CABLE, SCANNER DRIVE b
J9Ha74 24+ &
9 FAS — 2072 — 000 1| PLATE, HOLDER, RAIL
b= kAN
10 FA5 ~ 2108 — 020 1| SEAL, GLASS. 4
HSAv-4a
1 FHMD — 0055 — 00F 4 | PHOTO - INTER 1,02,Q3,Q6
FER RO W)
12 FFG — 0051 — 0OP 1 | PAPER SENSSHR
13 FHO - 0058 — OOF
14 FF2 — 5589 — oOP
1% FC1 — 0694 — OOP
16 FC1 — 3564 — O0P
17 FC1 — 0683 — 00P
18 FFC — 0084 — 0OF UIDE. PAPER FEED
o -V HAF
19 FC1 — 0988 — Q0 N 1| SPRING. LEAF
§> 15 5%
20 3| PAPER GUIDE
N-INHAF
21 3| PIN GUIDE
uo-k By
22 N | 1| RAIL DEVELOPING UNIT
Furtox -
23 1 | HOLDER, ELECTRODE
FUux3s KLY
24 FA5 — 1802 — 00C 1 | BIAS, SOCKET, FASTON
KA TFPRAIPALY
25 FCi — 0977 — 00P 1 | RETAINER. COPYBOARD GLASS, REAR
2o HZAEYT
28 FF2 — 5505 — Q0P 1| FILTER, OZONE
P A R
27 FAS - 2109 - 000 t | SEAL BLANKING
Trha -
28 FG1 — 1014 — DOP 1] CLAMP
Vot FYT
29 FF2 — 5596 — 0OP 1} PULLEY
Uy

CANON NPto20 REY.® JUNE 1953

102-2



FIGURE

L]
& PART NUMBER MT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y .
102 - a0 FF2 — 6704 — 0OP PULLEY UNIT
F-U ys
a1 FAS ~ 2107 — 000 SEAL, GLASS, 3
H3Z2w-)a
a2 FS1 — 5189 — 000 SCREW, STEPPED, M3
FoER
33 FC1 — 6717 — 0OP LEVER, SENSOR
oA Ly -
34 FAS — 2163 — 000 PIN GUIDE 2
JOo-prEw2
] FC1 — 0720 — 0OP LEVER, MANUAL GUIDE SENSING
RA At TUF Li-
36 WC4 - 0081 — 000 MICROSWITCH SW3
RAIORAAYF
37 WT2 - 0434 — 000 cLIp
Qw7 24v FEiL
38 WT2 —~ 0176 — 000 CLIP, CABLE
QuFlT 247 HFFL y &
501 XB1 — 2400 — 809 SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X C
KAV R R
502 XB7 — 1040 — 069 SCREW.ALLEN HEAD M4X8 D
OwAh? PHux KLk
503 XB3 — 2300 — 609 SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HE/R"
IAS V- RTR P 5
504 XB1 — 2300 — 409 SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAR
A ERY
505 XD1 - 1103 - 139 SHIM
a0
506 XB3 — 2400 — 809 SCREW TAPPI
FAC VR R oy
507 XB6 - 7300 — 609 SCREW,TP,
TP %Y
Q
\ }
N
102-3 CANON NPGO2D REV.0 JUNE 1883



: INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
FIGURE 103 swmmamss o

301 a6 50\1 28

e

1031 GANON NPot2i REV.0 JUNE 1983



FIGURE rle
& PART NUMBER ni? DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
103 — NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

Ry FDA FAF 2

1 FF2 - 7418 — Q0P 1 | LEVER UNIT
Lit=2a=w b

2 FC1 ~ 5384 — 00P 1| SPRING. TENSION
) xR

3 FHO - 0088 — QOP 1| SOLENOID $L3, J38
Yb/AF

4 FGO — 1069 — QOP 2 | ROLLER, PAPER FEED
PAN AR R B o Rl

4A FS2 ~ 0122 - Q0O 1| GEAR, 26T
26TX7

FY:) XD3 - 1160 — 122 1] PIN.SPRING <§§
ATNITEY

5 FFQ - D074 — COP 1| ROLLER, REGISTRATION LOWER
YELIRYD-Z

5A 96 — 0093 — 000 1| GEAR, 32T \
32T ¥7 o

5B XD3 - 1160 — 142 1| PIN,SPRING
S

8 FFO — 0073 — OOP 1| ROLLER, REGISTRATI
DL LYAbO-Z

6A 96 — 0083 — 000 1| GEAR, 22T
32T ¥7

8B XD3 - 1160 — 142 1| PINSPRING
A7V T E2h

7 FC1 - 5302 — 0OP

8 FC1 — 0993 — OOP

9 FC1 - 0779 — 00P

10 FC1 — 0881 — 0OP

11 FC1 - 0680 — 0OP

12 FC1 — 0679 — DOP

13 FC1 — 0713 ~ DO &

D

14 FS4 — 2039 — g 1| SPRING, GCOMPRESSION
Fuia? KR

15 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
N EYEAL

i8 21 CAM
his

17 2 | SCREW, STEPPED, M4
HIER

18 FAQ — 0253 — 0OP 1| ROLLER, PAPER FEED
AW a-3

18 FF2 — 5581 — 0OP 1 | CLUTCH, SPRING
AFTUIT OS5 wF

2¢ FS1 - 1462 — 000 4 | BUSHING
Fwiri7

21 FS4 — 0281 — QOF 1| GEAR, 32T/16T
BTHETXTF

22 FF2 - 7417 — 0OP 1| LEVER. RELEASE
ESZENTAN

224 FAS — 1912 — 000 2 | cAM. FEEDER ASSEMBLY RELEASE

SIS A3 Al

CANON NPGI2D REV.Q JUNE 19%3

103-2



FIGURE E 5]
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y .
103 - 228 FC1 - 5369 — 00P 1 | LEVER FEEDER ASSSEMBLY RELEASE
N NA e i~
23 FA5 - 2080 — 000 1| SPACER. CLUTCH
ZIUF HT -
24 FS1 - 1595 — 000 4| BUSHING
: T
25 FS1 — 1402 - 00O 2| BUSHING
Ty
26 FS2 - 2783 — 000 3| SPRING, TENSION
By R
ar FAt — 0056 — 000 2| BUSHING
T
28 FHO — 0092 — Q0P 1] CLUTCH, EM cL1. J2
FTLT IS wF
29 FF2 — 56805 — 00P 1| MOUNT, GEAR
F7 bVUT YA
a0 FH7 - 5353 — 010 1| CLUTCH, EM cLa, J
FITITuF ) _ QO
a FAQ — 0287 — QOP 2| CLUTCR, MECHANICAL
Po5wF
32 FC1 — 0992 — 0OP 2 | STRAP, TAPE D
FUh«u3F-7
33 FC1 — 0239 - 000 1| COVER, SCREW. 1
ESP R VA
34 FAD — 0085 — 000 1| SPRING. TENSION
AT A
as FC1 — 0980 — 0OP 1| HANDLE, DEV.
Fd hT, A T
36 FC1 - 3582 - QQP 1| GEAR, 16T
16T ¥7
37 FS4 — 0030 - 00P 1| GEAR, 20T}
2071267 ¥, 7.
38 FFO — D0BO — OOP 1| auipg, 4
2NN
36 FHO - 0055 ~ QOP 1| PHO RRUPTER Qa7
T 7
40 FA5 — 1848 - ODO 1] DISK, PMBPR DETECTION
£l "8alul
41 XA9 — 0135 — 000 pYsH
aAF b
42 FAO - 0286 — 0OP ER, SENSOR
Ty -
43 FC1 — 3541 — 00P b BUSHING
T
a4 FS1 — 1411 ~ 000 BUSHING
A EA
45 FAQ — 0255 § 1 | ROLLER. DELIVERY
NnALa-3
46 FS4 — 0285 — 00P 1 | GEAR, 32T
3T ¥7
501 XDz - 1100 - 842 AR| RING E
EYT
502 XB& -~ 7400 — B0 2 | SCREW.TP,M4X8
TP 23
503 XB1 ~ 2300 — 309 2 | SCREW.MACH ,TRUSS HEAD M3Xa
AT OV -3
504 XD3 — 2200 - 142 1| PIN.DOWEL -
~A D e
505 XDz — 1100 — 502 4 | RING.E
Eue

103-3 CANON NPSO20 REV.0 JUNE 1563



FIGURE § a
& PART NUMBER nitT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kby
. 103 - 508 XB1 — 2400 — 609 AR| SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X6
AR Ry
507 XB1 — 2400 - 806 1| SCREW.MACH.. TRUSS HEAD M4Xs
AU E R

CANON NPSO20 REV.0 JUME 1993 103-4



MACHINE REAR PLATE ('/;)
FlGURE 104 kAR (')

SEE FIGURE 930

SEE FIGURE 210

104-1 CANON NPGOA) REV.0 JUNE 1983



MACHINE REAR PLATE (/)

FIGURE 104 sicemm ¢

CANON NP50Z0 REV.0 JURE 1883 104-2



FIGURE N
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER [ REMARKS
KEY NO. K | ¥
104 — NPN MACHINE REAR PLATE
b L e 3] w PR P
1 FGO — 1082 — 0OP 1| MAIN MOTOR M1, J105
AL E-%
2 FFO — 0081 — OOP MOUNT, DF
DF ¥
3 FF2 - 6703 — 00P PAPER SIZE SENSOR UNIT CST1, CST2
higqX vy
3A FS2 — 9373 — DOP SCREW, STEPPED
FUER
4 FHO — 0093 — 0OP FAN FM1, 300
Fr
5 FC1 ~ 3570 — 0OP 1| MOUNT, FAN
Tru bV Sy
6 FHO — 0158 — OOP 1| LAMP REGULATOR
ST LFal-#
7 FHD — 0140 — 0OP 1| INLET BREAK HARNESS
PR 9 "4 o
8 FHO — 0187 - 0OP 1| WIRE. GROUNDING @
F-REyv
9 FC1 - 3563 - OOP 1| ARM, CHANGING
FUhT 7- 4
10 FS4 — 0033 - 00P 1| GEAR. 57T
51T £
T FS4 — 0035 — 0P 1! GEAR, 40T
40T ¥7
12 FS4 — 0282 - Q0P GEAR, 27T
2ITHT
13 FF2 - 5500 — 0OP MOUNT, GEAR
F¥an ok
14 FAQ — 0293 — 00P
15 VT2 - 0001 — 004
16 VT2 - 0001 - 008
17 FAS — 2066 - 000
18 FFO - COB6 — 0OP
10 WT2 - 0179 — 000
20 FS$3 - 8377 — 000 Q LABEL, “WARNING, HIGH VOLTAGE®
~ ADTPY Fao4 AL N
21 Fs2 - 370 - 0op N PULLEY
\ F-u
22 FAQ - 0280 — 00NN GUIDE, CABLE
oty Ha K
23 F52 - 3710 - 0OP PULLEY, 30T
3T -1
24 FAO - 0278 — 0OP 1| MOUNT. CONNECTOR
ARG H ¥
25 FAO — 0265 — Q0P 1{ MOUNT, POWER CORD
FUoT - A
265 WD3 - 0125 — 000 CIRCUIT BREAKER CB1
F-FUb TL-7
27 FHO — 0137 - COP SOCKET, 250VAC 220V J1
AC 2L b
28 FHO — 0135 — 0OP POWER, CORD, 230V 220V P1
FU U O-Fk
104-3 CANON NPSI2D REV.0 JUKE 1363



FIGURE ﬁ ol
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y
106 - 29 FHo - 0139 — 0OP 1| PoWER, coRD, 230V 240V P1
Fugrwad-F
0 FAQ ~ 0232 — 0OP 1| LEVER. sOLENCID
T L=
31 FAO — 0231 — 0OP 1| MOUNT, SOLENOID
DA R A
32 FS4 - 2286 — 0OP 1 | SPRING, TENSION
bt e
33 FH7 - 5142 — 000 1| SOLENCID, DC24V SLs. J310
SLAAF
34 FFO — 0077 — 00P 1| MounT. soLENOID
UL AR DY
35 FS4 — 0284 — 0OP 1| GEAR, 72T \
72T 7 %
36 FHO — 0136 — DOP 2| SOLENOID M. sl6
yPyEa )
a7 FAQ — 0310 — DOP 1| cOVER. CONNECTOR, 1
S5 5 PIS- (1) N
38 FAQ - 0311 — 0OP 2| COVER, CONNECTOR, 2
IRPE AN 2)
ap FAG - 5521 — 020 1| PLATE, SWITCH
AA wF N
40 FAB - 5520 — 000
4 FS1 — 9004 — 000
42 FS3 — 2794 — 000
43 FF2 ~ 3801 — 000 SW4, SW5, J11
44 FFO — 0085 — 0OP
45 FAD — 0301 — 0OP
46 FAD - 0263 — 0OP
47 FS4 — 0286 — 00P EAR. 40T/60T
¢ o 40Ti60T ¥7
FS2 — 3710 - 0 \ PULLEY, 30T
30T 7 -1
COVER
ralA

XD2 — 1100 — 642

XB1 — 2400 — 609

XB5 — 5400 — 609

HYTa1Zw b

FILTER, DUST — PROCF
My 74 0%

CASE, DUST — PROOF FILTER
Hhgw Z ey r—A

SCREW MACH, TRUSS HEAD M3X6
AT VA -

SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
KAV R RS

SCREW,CT.MaXB

CT &Y

HY TRANSFORMER PCB ASSEMBLY

CANON NGB0 REV.0 JUNE 1893

104-4



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE ('/,)
FIGURE 105 s v

Wsee rigure
102-501

SEE FIGURE 102-501

105-1 CANON NPGO2D REV.D JUNE 1389



MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE (°/,)

B (%)

FIGURE 105

105-2

CANON NPGO2 REY.0 JUNE 198




FIGURE § o]
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIFTION SEAIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. K| Y
105 - NPN MACHINE BOTTOM PLATE
L G e B
1 FAOQ — 0279 - GOP BRACKET, RIGHT REAR
¥ TYAN-
2 FAD — 0274 — DOP BRACKET, LEFT. REAR
e T hn-
3 FC1 - 1015 - COP COVER, INNER, 2
DF HIK- (D)
4 FFD - 0078 — 0OF FOOT, LEFT
S FL
5 FFO - 0079 — 0OP FOOT, RIGHT
¥ TPy
8 FF2 - 6701 — 00P MOUNT, CASSETTE STOPPER
Abwit pUsdr g
7 FS4 - 2035 — 00P SPRING, TENSION
i) sz
a FS4 — 2034 — 0OP SPRING, TENSION
SS2UNE 5O
9 FAQO - 0262 — GOP DUCT, 1 @
bR
10 FC1 - 8002 - 00P LEVER, CAM g
Hds Li¥—
11 FC1 - 0888 — QOP HOOK
Twul
12 FC1 - 0899 - 0OP CAM
L
13 FC1 - 0801 - 0OP COVER, CASSETTE STEP
Ak wit -
14 FFG — 0083 — QOP GUIDE. CASSE
htw b Ha Ry
15 FFO — Q082 - 00P GUIDE, CASS
16 FAD — 0156 — OOP
17 FAD — ©309 — QOP
18 FAD — 0298 — 00P
501 XB1 — 2400 - 809
502 XB1 - 2300 - 609 W,MACH..TRUSS HEAD M3X6
VE R
503 %xB3 — 2400 - 809 CREW, TAPFING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
ARSVE S-E A S
105-3 CANON NP20 REY.D JUNE 1333



CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

1301 CANON NP&(20 REY.0 JUNE 1953



A+ v-lKa

FIGURE e
& PART NUMBER n| T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. KLY
130 - FGO - 1100 — 00P 1| CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
Pisr i)
1 FAQG - 0313 — QOP 1 | PANEL, GPERATION
Ut il
2 FS8 - B913 — 0OP 1| PANEL, OPERATION KEY
U E - R
3 FGC1 - 5373 — 00P 1| COVER. CONTROL - CARD
as ko= a-F AN
4 FC1 - 5387 — 0OP 1{ GLASS, LED ON/OFF
tadJIASA
5 FC1 — 5388 - DOP 1| REFLECTOR. LED ON/OFF
EandT N N %
6 FC1 - 1010 — QOP 1| KNOB
P
7 FC1 — 5385 — QDP 1| COVER
His-
B FC1 - 1007 — 0OP 1| SUPPORT, CONTROL PANEL, RIGHT N\
UogTHYT (3¥) Lod
] FAQ - 0314 — ODP 1 | SUPPCRT, CONTROL PANE
U TRy ()
10 FHO — 0180 — OOP 1| CONTROL PANEL PGl
Wik il ok du i TAN
1 FFO - 0088 ~ COP 1| KEY TOP, NUMER
A E—
12 FC1 — 5381 — O0P 1| FRAME, KEY TQP
*-7J9
13 FC1 - 5378 - 01P i
14 FC1 — 5385 — 00P 1
15 FC1 - 5385 — DOP ]
16 FC1 — 5383 — 00P ‘\14
17 FC1 ~ 5384 — OOP E. RESISTOR
Nk by B b
18 FC1 - 5393 - OCP ST SHIELD, 5
0 SRVECF TN
19 FC1 — 5392 — 0OF, >q DUST SHIELD, 4

27

28

29

FC1 — 5388 — Q0P

FAO — 0327 — 00P

FC1 — 5397 — O0P

FC1 — 5398 — 00P

FC1 — 5399 — 0OP

DUST SHIELD, 3

YA+ v-ikFa

DUST SHIELD, 2

AR =k 2

DUST SHIELD

YA -l F

DUST SHIELD, 1

Y2 b -LE
ADAPTER, RESISTOR
ASARFAIVTITS

L e e e e S —-——————

SCREW, SELF — TAPPING, M2.9X6.4
Swblxy

SUPPORT. CONTROL PANEL, LEFT
g FHYT(sFY)

SCREW, SELF — TAPPING, M2.9X8
Fwtl R

SCREW, SELF — TAPPING, M2.2X5.5
R V- 5

SCREW, BINDING HEAD, Maxé

A7z

CANON NPgi20 REV.D JUNE 1993

130-2



FIGURE NBIE]
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
120 - 30 FC1 — 5400 - QOP 1| KEY TOP, PREHEAT
EESESS
&§>

130-3 CANON NPGO2) REV.0 JUNE 1393



COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 160 Sorrsonte

hl 4
FIGURE ﬁ 7] ~
& FART NUMBER NI T SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y R
180 - FGO — 1009 — 0OP 1 Y
1 FB1 - 8771 — 000 1
2 FBt - 8772 — 020 1 ,
) 4% (20}
3 FA5 - 1185 - 000 2| PLAT
Vit
4 FAS — 5650 — 000 eQ0PYBOARD COVER
5 FF2 — 3941 — 000 HION ASS'Y, COPYBOARD COVER
SF PO V- K azvh
54 FA3 — B0S5 — 000 PLATE, CUSHION MOUNTING
-k bUYT 4
501 X81 - 2401 - 309< SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X16
TAC VA = S5
502 XB3 — 2403 — 8 \ SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEADM4X33
WA E Syl Y
160-1 CANON NP5020 REV.0 JUNE 1%33



EXHAUST FAN ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 190 2xausT:

FIGURE T d ~%
& PART NUMBER N T ON SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. kK| Y N
180 — FGO — 1064 — 0OP
1 FAG — 0233 — O00P

FM2, J323

4\\
2 FHO — 0133 — 00F @
3 FC1 - 5387 — GOP

TE
Fry bUUT S
SPRING, TENSION

. 4 FAO — 0175 — 0COF, & - P
ETAR AN
‘§\\l" wI R

1| SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
PAR IR b A

XB3 — 2300

CANOH NPGC20 REV.D JUNE 185 190-1



LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY (/)

L XHER (W/z)

FIGURE 210

S

SEE FIGUR

970

CANON WPG(20 REV.0 JUNE 1993

210-1



LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY (*/.)

F|GURE 210 L X ()

SEE FIGURE 973

CANON NPSO20 REV.0 JUNE 1883 210-2



FIGURE 2 a
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk | ¥
210 — NPN RF| LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY
LuZX &4 5
1 FF2 — 1100 - 000 1| CLEANER UNIT, MIAROR
E5-tASunany
2 FFD — 0070 - DOP { | PLATE, LENS DRIVE
LUZ 2 Ko 4%
3 FAS — 1580 — 000 1| GUIDE CAM
hi z2J
4 FC1 - 0638 — 0OP 1| PULLEY
7=
5 FA5 — 1589 - 000 1 | SEAL, LENS MOUNT
LYX 5100
6 FA5 — 1563 - 000 1} SPRING, LEAF, FRONT
IT-4FHx mxivI)
7 FAS — 1584 - 000 1| SPRING, LEAF, REAR
Eo-4FHI N {O)
8 FAS5 — 1585 - 000 1| SPRING, LEAF, FRONT
IS5 -5AYT RNF(7FI) wg o
8 FAS - 1596 — 000 1| SPRING, LEAF. REAR @
IZ-S5AHT AR (DO}
10 FA5 - 1597 — 000 1| SPRING, LEAF, FRONT v/
IZ-eAHT NR{TI)
11 FAS — 1598 — 0DO 1| SPRING, LEAF, REAR
E3-64HT k(O]
12 FAS - 1599 - 030 1| COVER, DUST - PROOF
i I P s FA S
13 FAS - 1600 - 0OG 1| SHEET, SLIDE
AN Lk
14 FAC - 0294 — 0oP 1| HOLDER, COR
J- K49
15 FAS — 1811 ~ 020 1| SHIELD, LIGH
prds i v v
16 FC1 — 0842 — 000 1{ PLATE S
i
17 FFO — 0071 — DOP
18 FAD — 0282 - 0OP
19 FAS — 1584 — p2p
20 FC1 — 5355 — DOP
21 FC1 - 0835 — 0OP < UPPORT, BLANK CAM
Sv7 hLdyx
22 FAS — 1568 — 000 SEAL, LIGHT - BLOCKING, 2
Do Yz
23 FA5 — 1608 - 000 1. SHEET, LIGHT BLOCKING 3
b bs L FEC 4K}
24 FHO — D055 — GOP 1| PHOTQ - INTERRUPTER Q4
PERE SE-L b i
25 FAS - 1815 — 000 1| LIGHT BLOCKING
D by
26 FS2 - 0866 ~ 000 1| GEAR, 54T
54T ¥ 7
27 FN1 ~ 4214 - 000 2| MIRROR 4/5
Y£4535-~
28 FN1 — 4215 — Qo0 1| MIRROR &
Y1625
29 FC1 - 0639 — 0OP 1| PULLEY, GUIDE
Atk T-u
210-3 CANON NPEG20 REV.0 JUNE 1993



FIGURE A
& PART NUMBER Wt T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny
210 - k) FAS9 — 1699 — Q00 1| cup
gUwT
n FC1 - 0634 — COP 1| CAM, BLANK
TS5 his
az ¥31 — 6240 - 88O 3| SETSCREW, M4X8
_ OvhAs FHUT bARY
33 FAS - 1613 — 000 1| SHEET, LIGHT BLOCKING
i e VA
34 FF2 — 5583 — 0OP 1| RAIL, LENS
LyZ L-
a5 FF2 - 5585 — 0OP 1 | CURTAIN, LIGHT BLOCKING
AT -7
36 FF1 — 9381 — 000 1 | MOUNT, MIRROR, FRONT %
25— HA(7I) %
37 FF1 — 9382 — 000 1| MOUNT, MIRROR, REAR
25— F« (2O
38 FAO — 0235 — 00P 1| MOUNT, PULLEY 1
F-UFL M) Yol b
ag FF2 — 5586 — 0OP t | MOUNT, PULLEY
F-U ¥
40 EN1 — 4216 — 000 1| GLASS, DUSTPROOF
R HS A
# FAS — 1605 — 000 1| SHEET, LGHTB
oo Y-
42 FC1 — 6167 — 0OP 1| COVER, LIGH
S b I
43 FAD — 0238 — 0OP 1
44 FAS — 5202 — 000 1
501 XD2 ~ 1100 — 642 1
502 XB1{ — 2300 — 608 160 g *AgH,.TFlUSS HEAD,M3X6
S %s
503 XB1 - 2400 — 608 W.MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
NEY)
504 XD2 — 1100 — 502 \4- ING.E
¢ E Y

[ Z4

(g
1
1
1
t

CANON NPEOGO REV.0 JUNE 1983

210-4



SCANNER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 220 Sismsmms

220-1 CANON NPSX20 REY.0 JUNE 1083



FIGURE E Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NG, K | Y
220 — FGO - 1078 — Q0P 1 | SCANNER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
a9He T4 P ED T
1 FC1 - 0730 — 01P 1| MOUNT, UPPER
AYHZ S ED RS0
2 WT2 — 0248 — 000 1} CLIP, CABLE
r=Jisuw7
3 FAS5 — 1856 — 000 1| ARM, CHENGING
£UHh 7-L
4 FF2 - 5801 — GOP 1 | LEVER, BRAKE
TL-F Liv-
5 FS1 — 9073 — 000 1| SCREW, STEPPED, M4
FIEZ
6 FS2 — 0B67 — 000 1 | GEAR 25T/20T
257207 ¥ 7
7 FS2 — 0868 — 000 1| GEAR 48T
BTF7
8 FS2 - 0869 — 00D 1| GEAR 72T
72T ¥7
g FS2 - 2786 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSIO)|
FULAT IR
10 FS2 - 2767 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESS|
FYULOT IRR
1 FHO — 0134 — 00P 1| MOTOR, STEPPI M2, J109
ATwEVT -
12 FHO — 0141 — OOP Ay sL2, J322
13 FF2 -- 5602 - 01P
501 XD3 - 2300 — 142
502 *B1 — 2300 — 409
503 XD2 — 1100 — 842
504 XD2 — 1100 - 502
505 XDt - 1108 — 229

N ¢
S

CANON NPs(20 REV.0 JUNE 1983

220-2



FIGURE 250 22&M5E§%VEASSEMBLY

250-1 CANON NPs20 REV.0 JUNE 195



FIGURE E ]
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. KlY
250 — FGO - 1074 — QOP 1 | DRUN DRIVE ASSEMBLY
¥SL TR T
1 FAQ — 0260 — OOP 1| PLATE, GEAR COVER
RSL 2 RD AN
2 FAO — 0262 — 00P 1| SHAFT, DRUM DRIVE
KS3L2ED 7
3 FAS — 1984 — 000 t | RING
U= A
4 FS1 - 1189 - 000 2| BUSHING
AR Vs
5 FS1 - 32083 — 000 1| PULLEY. 30T
30T 7 -U
B FS2 ~ 2770 — 0OC 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
TP IR
7 F$2 — D878 — 000 1| GEAR, 60T
60T ¥7 >
8 FS1 — 0036 — 0OP 1| GEAR, 26T N
20T ¥7 Vol
9 F54 - 0283 — 00P 1| GEAR, 34T
T H7F
10 FS2 - 0881 — 020 1| GEAR, 40T
WT 7
1 XFs - 0210 — 000 1| BELT
AT ~NB
12 FF1 — 9414 — 020 1 | DISK. DRUM D
FSL 9 R
13 FFG — 0076 — 0OP ‘
W
14 FAS — 1988 — 000
15 WT2 — 0434 - 000
501 XD2 - 1100 — 502 ‘\
502 XD1 - 1108 — 225
DAY Duwirw
502 XD3 — 2200 — 162 N,DOWEL
~f32
504 XD2 — 1100 — 64 9 RING.E
\ > EVLY
505 XB1 — 2300 - S AR| SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X6

AT L

CANON NPS020 REV.0 JUNE 1883

250-2



CASSETTE (A3/A4/A4R/A5R)
FIGURE 300 #E v b (A3/A4,/A4R,/ASR)

300-1 CANCN NPSO20 REV.0 JUNE 1933



FIGURE A Q
% PART NUUMBER nl T DESCRAIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
300 — NPN AF| CASSETTE A3/A4ARIASR
hHttw b
1 FAD —0315-00P | N | 1| BODY CASSETTE
Aty b 44
2 FAO - 1781 - COO 1| STOP, RUBBER
A
3 FAO - D162 — 0OP 1| LABEL, CASSETTE
HEw b Sl
4 FF2 - 5622 - 00P 1| PLATE, HOLD — DOWN TAB, REAR
T A (run)
a8 FS4 — 8120 — 000 1| LABEL
Z b
5 FC1 - 0916 - OOP 1| PLATE. SIZE, REAR % 3/84/A5R
AL FL FEAa Y
FC1 — 0916 — GOP 2 | PLATE. SIZE, REAR
RPENE 22O >
6 FF2 — 5621 — 00P 11 PLATE. PAPER LIFTING 3
FhA% o N
BA FC1 - 0913 — 0OP 1| PLATE, FRIGTION
EPUIPEE
6B FE1 - 9430 — 000 4 | PLATE, BLANKING A3/ASIA4R
ANPr N
7 FAg — 1779 - 000 1| PIN
WA LUy
8 FAQ — 0163 — 00P 1 | PLATE, HOLD B, FRONT
g F52 - 2785 — GO0 A3/A4/B4 BLUE
FS2 - 2788 — 000 A4R/B5R YELLOW
FS2 - 2787 - 000 ASR WHITE
10 FC1 - 0917 — 00P ‘\
1 FC1 — 0918 — DOP >
12 FAS — 2231 — 030 A3
<
\: Q BLOCIK. sIZE A4/A4R/ASR
A X F 27
_____________ \>_____,,,,A______‘-__________,,,,- e
13 AN | 1| PLATE, PAPER CONTACT
hes b L0
14 1| LEVER, LINK
Y2 -
501 1 RING.E
E i}

CANGN NPE020 REV.0 JUNE 1953

300-2



CASSETTE TRAY ASSEMBLY

Hty bAoA

FIGURE 315

CANON WPE02) REY.0 JUNE 1993

31541



FIGURE E
& PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K
315 - FG2 — 2988 - 01P 1| CASSETTE TRAY ASSEMBLY
htw b FLA
1 FC1 - 0780 — OOP 1| TRAY, CASSETTE
ey b SLA
2 FC1 - 0788 — O1P 1] LEVER, STOP, RIGHT
AbwF Lix— (3
3 FC1 — 0790 — QOP 1| GEAR, 28T
28T ¥7F
4 FC1 — 0782 — OOP 2| PULLEY
7-
5 FC1 - 0789 - 01P 1] LEVER, STOPPER
Z bt Liss- %
6 FCt - 0787 — Q0P 1| SPRING, TOCRSION
FIY AR
7 FF2 - 5623 — 0OP 1 | DRUM, SPRING
N FSA
8 FC1 - 0792 — O0P 1| GEAR, 28T N
28T +7 o
8 FC1 — 5405 — 0OP 1| SILENCER
H4 LY
1¢ FCt - 0791 — 0QP 1 | DISK, BRAKE. DRIVE
JL-F¥F
11 FC1 -~ 0794 — 00OP 1 | CLUTCH, BRAKE
TL-%250F
12 FAD - 0168 — 00P 1
13 FC1 - 0781 - QOP 2
14 FC1 — 0783 — 0OP
501 XD3 - t180 — 122

CANON NPGO2D REV.0 JUNE 1383 315-2



PAPER PICK-UP SHAFT ASSEMBLY

FIGURE T1a
KEY&N o, PART NUMBER N I SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
320 - FGO — 1087 — 0OP 2
t FAQ — 0239 — 0OP 1
2 FAQ — 0241 — 0OP 8
3 FAG — 5548 — 000 ]
) FA2 - 8227 — 000 6| RYLLER! PRESSURE

o-=

320-1 CANON NPi020 REV.D JUNE 1933



325-1

FIGURE 325

MULTI FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
TINFFELER

CANON NPSO20 REV.0 JUNE 1388



it Sz

FIGURE E Q
& PART NUMBER NiT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K |y
325 - FGO — 1081 — 0CP 1| MULTIFEED TRAY ASSEMBLY
_ TNF FHL S
1 FF2 - 5619 — GOP 1| HANDLE
[T
2 FAG — 0269 — 0OP 1| covER. MULTI, LOWER
TF FHL AR~ {UF)
a FC1 - 0740 — 00OP 1| LEVER, PAPER SENSING
AN TUF K-
4 FCi - 0741 - 0OP 1 | ROLLER, FEEDER
T4 -FO-3
5 FG1 — 0770 — 0OP 2| BUSHING
TRV s g
6 FG1 — 0772 - 00P & | ROLLER
HUFa-3
7 FAD — 0273 — 0CP 8 | SPRING. LEAF !>
AL
8 FF2 - 5576 — OOP 1| TRAY ‘b
bl Yo
BA FC1 — 0771 — DOP 1| SHEET. TRAY
MlA = b
8B FC1 — 3548 — Q0P 1 | LABEL, MANUAL FEE
FH BN
g FF2 - 6700 — OOF 1| GUIDE, PAPER
A= HA K
9A FG1 - 3553 — Q0P 1| LABEL
SAl
10 FAQ — 0270 - 0OP 1
A
11 FF2 - 8702 — 0OP 1
1A FC1 - 3554 — 0OP 1
12 FC1 - 0768 — OCP 1
@\\
13 FC1 - 5407 — DOP 7 T, GEAR
bAoA
14 FC1 - 0784 — 00P EAR, 32T
a2TH7F
? PLATE. 1
N [ZL-rm
1| CUSHION
Twiiglt
2 [ SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tuisa? R
2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Fuilra® X
1| SPAING, COMPRESSION
FulvalZ KR
1 BUSHING
FTuy
21 FC1 - 0736 - 00P 1 | FEEDER PAD
Fahu el
22 FC1 - 0765 - Q0P 1| GEAR, 34T
3T ¥7
23 FAC — 0271 — COP 2 | HOOK, HOLDING
R
24 FAD — 0272 — 00OP 2| PIN, SUPPORT
b 2l S
25 F$2 - 2768 — 000 2| SPRING, TENSION

CAMON NP50z0 REV.0 JUNE 1933

3256-2



FIGURE 2 Q
& PART NUMBER nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny .
325 - 501 XB1 — 2400 — 809 2 | SCREW,MACH.. TRUSS HEAD M4X8s

AR RD

325-3

CANON NP020 REV.D JUNE 1933



FIGURE 350 ;Q;E%[;EHASSEMBLY

3501 CANON NPGC20 REV.0 JUNE 1933



¢

GEAR, 20T
20T 7

FIGURE EIE
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x| v
350 — FGD — 1070 — 0OP 1 FEEDE'; ;‘SSEMBLY
N
1 FAD — 0244 — OOP 3 BELT.;FEDE?
N )
2 FAS — 1892 — 020 1 r;LATE. RAIL, CORONA ASSEMBLY
AFF ATA
3 XAQ - 0192 — 000 1 | SCREW, WTOOTHED WASHER, M4X86
=7 FUF AU K R
4 FAO — 0245 — 00P 1 &mr% ,
FASP AN Ry I
5 FAQ - 0247 — GOP 3 PULLE\;._ DRIVE
PEIT-U
8 FAO ~ 0246 — 00P 3 P7ULLEY \%
—_ !J
7 FAO - 0251 — 0OP 1 ¥?LmMT D
k2=l (
8 FAD ~ 0250 — OOP 1 SUPg?RT.PAPEHTHANSPORTAHON <:>
HsHAR
) FC1 — 0706 — OOP 1 PL;TE‘ SIDE, FRONT ¢
YETFFINIVI)
10 FAS — 1801 — GO0 1 PEQTE,HDE,HEAR
WEPF N (DLO
11 FAD — 0249 — 00P 1 GUIDjET. AIR
ITHAF
12 FAS — 1903 — 000 2| ARM, SP?TING
AN AV Ly
13 FAS — 1804 — 000 2| AOD, AR
14 FAO — 0248 — 0OP
15 FF2 — 0886 — 00D 1
16 FA5 — 1907 — 000 <\2<
17 FAD - 0252 — 0OP ‘>‘
18 FS1— 1189 — 000
>

503

504

505

XBt — 2300 — 408

XB1 - 2400 — 808

XD3 — 2200 - 122

XDb2 - 1100 — 642

XD — 4200 - 402

-

-

SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tl R

SPRING, COMPRESSICN
T IR

BUSHING

Fuirti

CONNECTOR, TRANSFER CORONA
FULe ARTE

CUSHION

Iwisal

SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD M3X4
IS F R

SCREW,MACH, TRUSS HEAD M4X6
FAT G e ¥

PIN.DOWEL

~L 3 By

RING E

EUVY

WASHER, TCOTHED LOCK

WUE FHR

CANON NPG220 REV.0 JUNE 1883

350-2



FIGURE I
& PART NUMBER N DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
350 - 508 XD2 ~ 1100 — 502 2| RING.E

EVLY

507 XD3 — 2200 — 182 i [ PIN.DOWEL
~f33

508 XD1 ~- 1108 — 225 2| SHIM
EsBday Duie

350-3 CANGH P20 REV.D JUNE 1933



TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 351 gzsy rum

351-1 CANON NPS02D AEY.0 JUNE 1983



FIGURE N
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k| Y
351 — FG2 - 3019 — 00OP 1| TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY

FULe HAF T

1 FF2 - 7422 — 00P 1| PLATE, PAPER GUIDE, LOWER
TR DS HAF

2 FAS — 1852 — 00O 1 | PLATE. PAPER GUIDE, UPPER
FAUY ST HAK

3 FAS — 1853 ~ 000 t | ROD. ROLLER
a0 Uy

4 FAS5 — 1854 — 000 1| BLOCK, FRONT
WEFPT OV (YT

5 FAS — 1855 — 000 1} BLOCK, REAR
wEFF Javs (va) %

8 WT2 — 5041 - 000 1| CLAMP, CORD
a-rosvF

7 FC1 - 0685 — 0OP 1| SPRING, LEAF
oA & INFR

B FA4 — 5594 — 000 10 | ROLLER
FuA 20

9 FF2 — 0658 — 000 1| VARISTOR, 580V
AU

501 XBY — 2300 — 409 4 | SCREW.MACH.. TRUS

N R RY

502 XBt — 2300 — 609 2| SCREW MACH.T
INA LR R
503 XD1 - 2100 ~ 302 1| WASHER P
ES FHR

CANON NP2 REY.D JUNE 1883 351-2



_ MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
FIGURE 400 & x5-sau

400-1 CANON NP50Z0 REV.0 JUNE 1903



FIGURE
PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

&
KEY NO.
400 — NPN RF| MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1

Y4125 -547

“z >
< =)

1 FG9 — 30680 — DOO 1| MIRROR UNIT
IZ-a=Uh

2 FF2 — 1572 — 000 N 1 | MOUNT, MIRROR 1
F4135- 54

3 FF1 — 9385 — 000 1 TERMIN_:;\L, LAMP, FRONT
SUFFUEIT(II)

4 FFi — 9386 — 000 1 | TERMINAL, LAMP, REAR
5U7 FUE345(900)

5 FF1 — 9387 — 000 1| FUSE, THERMAL, 103* C

FuFea-xX
6 FS4 — 8107 — 000 1| LABEL, THEAMAL FUSE, 103"
FUEEI-Z S~

¢ N

7 - FAS — 1828 — 000 .| TERMINAL, FUSE
Ea-Z Furay )
N

8 FAS — 1830 — 000 i | SPRING, LEAF. TERMINAL
FuEIL FHIT XY b
; 9 FAS — 1631 — 020 1| MOUNT. TERMINAL, FRONT
FURIY F1(FI)
10 FAS5 - 1632 — 000 MOUNT, TERMINAL, R
FukIuy YA (2T
1 FA5 - 1833 — 030
12 FA5 — 1634 — 000
13 FAS — 1635 — 000
14 FA5 — 1636 — 000
15 FAS — 1837 — 000
18 FAS — 1638 — 000 ‘\14 LA r;
N/
17 FF2 — 1573 — 000 ‘@ L SLIT (A)
' Wk (A
18 FF2 — 1574 — 000 LATE. SUT (B)
4 AUk ()
18 FAS — 1650 - 00 \ q SCREW, ADJUSTING
________________________ AR T A A
20 FC1 - 3568 § 2 Ej;u?srgr:l;z
21 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
TS IR
22 2 | SCREW, ALLEN HEAD, M3X4.5
awvhs FHuE RL b
23 1| MIRROR 1
F4155-
24 FAQ — 0167 — OOP 2 I;TOLLER. GUIDE
{KD0-3
25 %31 — 6241 — 080 1 SET?JC;!EW. M‘g(s “
DVAY THYFE FART
28 FH7 — 3114 — 000 1 HAL%GEN LA#P. 175V 330W LAT
nagTt sy
27 FHO — 0135 — OOF 1 CAB:::E Jen2
Jowy
. 28 WT2 — 0206 — 000 1| CLIP, CABLE
IV ENL
501 %B1 — 2300 ~ 409 3| SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD.M3X4

AR RY

CANON NPG0Z0 REV.0 JURE 1853 400-2



FIGURE A
& PART NUMBER v |T DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kkl .
400 ~ 502 XB1 - 2300 - 609 17 | SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X6
WAL RY
503 XB1 - 2300 — 309 2 [ SCREW.MACH.,TRUSS HEAD.M3X3
NAFRY
504 XD2 - 2100 — 302 1| RING GRIP
TUwZ Ui
505 XD1 - 4200 — 302 4 | WASHER, TOOTHED LOCK
UF R

400-3 CANON NPS020 REY.0 JUNE 1953



MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
FIGURE 401 m2:s_as

401-1 CANON NP0 REV.O JUNE 4389



FIGURE g ¥]
& FART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. |y
. 401 - NPN RF| MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2
Y4235~ 47
1 FAS — 1641 —000 | N 1| MOUNT, MIRROR 2
Y4225 4
2 FAS — 1642 — 000 1 | SPRING, LEAF, 2 REAR
g4 235- AT AR (220
3 FAS - 1643 — 000 1| SPRING, LEAF, 3 REAR
FL3ES5-FHT AR (PO
4 FAS — 1644 — 000 2 | SPRING, LEAF, 2/3 FRONT
FLA355- AT KXA{IT)
5 FAS — 1646 — 000 1| PULLEY
— IJ
8 FAS - 1647 — 000 1| PLATE, ADJUSTING %
FIVEAAS \
7 FN1 — 4213 — CDO 2| MIRRCR 2/3
42335-
B FF1 — 9388 — 000 1| MOUNT, PULLY
F-U &
9 FC1 - 3569 — OOP 2| BUSHING
. SPEL:
10 XG9 - 0089 - GO0 1| BEARING
NP YUY
11 X31 - 6241 — 08O 5| SETSCREW, M4X8
avhs 7HuF
501 %xB1 — 23p0 — 608 4 | SCREW MACH.T \M3XE
A E RY
502 XD2 - 1100 - 842 1| RING.E
EULY

CANON HPE020 HEV.0 JUNE 1983 401-2



BLANK EXPOSURE LAMP ASSEMBLY

TS50 BB

FIGURE 450

CANON NPSO2D REV.0 JUNE 1963

450-1



FIGURE AB Q
& PART NUMBER ntT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K1Y
as0 — FGO - 1063 - 00P 1| BLANK EXPOSURE LAMP ASSEMBLY
whs ks Nululs Rl
1 FF2 ~ 5589 ~ 01P 1| MOUNT, BLANK
T2 ¥4
2 FF2 - 5562 - DIP 1] sLIT
AU k()
3 FC1 - 0664 - 00P 1] sum 2
AU b (2
4 FC1 - 0666 — 00F 1| ADJUSTING SLIT
| Favkd RUw b
5 FS2 - 2765 — 000 1| SPRING, COMPRESSION
T IR
6 EG1 — 0661 — DOP 2 | SUPPORT, REFLECTCR, R %
N e 3 T (R) %
7 FC1 — 0656 — DOP 1| REFLECTOR. R
NI e 18U (R) >
8 FC1 - 0862 — OOP 1| SUPPORT, REFLECTOR. L 3
N i T L
o FC1 ~ DBBO — 0OP 1| SUPPORT. REFLECTOR, F
N N T (R
10 FC1 — 0658 — 0OP 1| REFLECTOR, F
AV BV (5]
11 FG2 - 4048 — 0OP
1A FH7 — 3116 - 000
12 FFO — 0069 — 00P
128 FAS — 1728 — 000
13 FC1 — QBSO — GOP
14 FHO — 0051 ~ OOP SL4, J30
15 FS4 — 2030 — 00P
18 FHO — 0054 ~ 0CP J3e
501 XB1 — 2300 — 409 Q| sCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X4
§\> KAV R RY
502 5 1 | SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X20
DA R RY
503 1| sSCREW.TP.Max5
TP X
504 1| screw TP Maxe
TP 3t

CANON NPB020 REV.D JUNE 1508

450-2



TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 560

CANON NPS020 REY.0 JUNE 1033

560-1



FIGURE
&
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

AZ P

<=0

DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

560 —

FG2 - 3020 — 020

FY3 - 0040 — Q00

FF1 — 9438 - 05C

FA5 - 1882 — 00O

FF? ~ 5440 — Q30

FF2 - 5578 — 020

FAS — 1862 — 000

FAS — 1873 — 000

FAS - 1874 - 020

FA5 — 1B75 — D20

FAS - 1878 — 000

F52 — 2781 — Q00

97 — 5527 — 000

XA8 — 0159 — 000

XBe — 7300 - 609

AR

TRANSFER CORONA ASSEMBLY

FULw HFLTUE

WIRE, CCRONA, 0.06MM (20M)

SAFTIEY

PLATE, STATIC CHARGE ELIM'R

VATV DU NS

PLATE, TRANSFER CORONA, FRONT

FUUT FEL NL(VI)

GLEANING UNIT
ZU-+

WIRE TERMINATION, FRONT 2
FUve FOwP (¥I2)
WIRE TERMINATION REAR
FuLw Jovs 1ov0)
GUIDE, CCRCNA WIRE

Fhy F3I0€4 27

COVER, WIRE TERMINATION, REAR
Jous 74 (200

LOWER, WIRE TERMINATIO

Javs 25 (9T)

DAMPER, RUBBER
b A P o 1Y
SPRING. COMPR
T 2T R

, M3xXi2

7/ 8)V/4

CANON NP4020 REY.L JUNE 1843

560-2



DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY (BLACK)

RigHw R

FIGURE 640

CANON NRDZC REV.0 JUNE 1843

640-1




FIGURE N
& PART NUMBER wlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. k |y
- FGO — 1085 — 00P 1| DEVELOPING ASSEMBLY (BLACK)
oo (o0)
1 FAS — 5207 — 000 1| CYLINDER, DEVELOPING
Fota)uy
2 FAS - 1758 — 000 1| BLADE
JL- K
3 FA5 — 1763 — 000 1 | HOLDER, STIRRING
ANy ARo 20—
F FS4 - 2186 ~ D00 1 | SPRING, TORSION
RIY xR
5 FC1 ~ 7200 — 00D 1 | ROD, STIRRING 2
B N ED @)
6 FS2 - 6019 — 000 2 | ROLLER %
an §§>
7 FC1 — 7201 - 000 1| ROD, STIRRING, AUXILIARY
Hwa AN KD
B8 FAS - 1768 — 00D 2| SPACER =
-t o N
8 FAG — 5301 - 000 1 | HOLDER, SLEEVE, REAR
A =T RILE (F2)
10 FA5 — 1773 — 000 1 | TERMINAL
FuxIy Ny
11 FAS - 1779 — 000 1| SEAL1
7 v-l
12 FA5 — 1780 — 000
13 FAS — 1787 — 000
14 FAS — 1782 — G0D
15 FS2 — 0870 — 000
18 FS2 — 0871 — 000
17 FS2 — 0872 — 020 )
18 FS2 - 0873 - 000
19 FS2 — 0874 — O \: Q GEAR, 30T
'g\} 30T #7
20 FS1 - 1594 S 1| BUSHING
Foirui
21 1| BEARING, BALL
RN _RFULY
22 1§ LABEL, TONER
MF— AN
23 5| SHEET
- b
24 FAS — 1788 — 000 2| SHEET
=k
25 FE1 — 8406 — 000 1| ROD, STIRRING 1
hons R (1)
254 FA5 — 1761 — 00O 2| SHEET
NIONG v=F
258 FA9 — 1778 — 000 1| SHEET
-t
26 FF2 - 3933 — DO 1 | HOLDER, SLEEVE, FRONT
AY-FRLF eI
27 FF1 — 9408 — 000 1| COVER, DEVELOPING

o -

CANON NPsi20 REV.0 JUNE 1893

640-2



FIGURE al @
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER /| REMARKS
KEY NO. k]l
840 — ZTA FAS — 1777 - 000 1| STRAR, LIFTING
pPUT -k
278 FAS — 1785 -~ 000 1 | SEAL, COVER
his— =)l
27C FAS — 1788 — 000 1| SHEET
RS
27D XD2 — 2300 - 402 2 | RING, TOCOTHED LOCK
INYE R AD
27E FA5 — 1793 — 000 t]1 SEAL 4
=)L @y
28 FA5 — 1775 — 000 1] LID, DEVELOPING
PN LES
28A FAS — 1783 - 000 21 SEAL1
= (1)
2ap FAS — 1784 — 000 1] SEAL2
2=l (2)
28 FF1 — 9410 - 000 1| SENSOR, TONER TS1
S
20A FAS — 1778 — 000 1| SEAL SENSOR
vt Y-
30 FF1 — 9411 — 000 1| HANDLE
kw5
n FAS — 1758 — Q00 1| MOUNT, BLADE
Tk &y
3z FAZ — 2411 — 000 2 | DAMPER RETAINER
Rz 1
1 FSt - 1596 — 000 1| BUSHING
Junuy
34 FA5 — 1769 — 000 2 | SEAL FOAM 1
FoT L=
as FA5 — 1782 — 000
36 FFe - 0967 — QDO Jag
37 FA5 — 1781 — QD0
a8 FA& — 5258 — 000
1:] FC1 — 7195 — QDO
501 XB1 — 2300 — 403 EW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,MaX4
e 4 - )
502 XB1 - 2300 - 603 Q CREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD.MaXe
INA R
503 XB1 — 2300 - 600 SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X8
AR R
504 XB3 - 2300 — SONN 2| SCREW TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD.MaX8
§ NAVE By 2y
505 XB3 — 2400 - 808 2 | SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
NAUE Sy 2y
506 XDz - 1108 - 212 4| SHIM
Eadial Julw
507 XD2 - 1100 — 642 1| RING,E
EVY
508 XD2 — 1100 - 502 21 RING.E
EUwy
509 XB1 - 2400 — 609 1| SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
FAT B O 1)
510 XD1 — 1108 — 721 1| sHim
Es2Pal Dwirg
640-3 CANON NPSI20 REV.0 JUNE 1983



FIGURE § o]
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
. KEY NQ. N1y
840 — 511 XB3 - 2300 — 609 3| SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD M3X6

WA Sy RY

CANON NPGI2) REY.0 JUNE 1883 640-4



FIXING ASSEMBLY ('/z)
FIGURE 810 wgs (1)

810-1 CANON  NPSIX0 REV.0 JUNE 1983



-
|
m
=
18]
uy
@B
< =
Gf{\
Z ¥
X o
TR

FIGURE 810

810-2

CANCN MPE020 REY.0 JUNE 1983




FIGURE 5 7]
& PART NUMBER n!T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K[ Y
B10 — FGO ~ 1061 — 0DP 1| FIXING ASSEMBLY
FAFeY F
1 FA® — 0200 — 0OP 1 | MOUNT, SENSOR
oY Fa
2 FHO - 0132 — 0OP 1| CABLE, DELIVERY SENSCR Ja3, Jaa
AL -1
3 FAO — 0202 —- OCP 1| CROSSMEMBER. FIXING
FAF 2 RA7A
4 FAQ — D203 — OCP 1| PLATE, GUIDE
Hqa By
5 FAD - 0198 — 00P 1| GUIDE, PAPER
HE HAaF
6 FAD — 0204 — DOP 2| SPRING, LEAF
Pt
T FAQ — 0205 = QOP 2{ PIN
[
8 FAQ - 0217 — 0OP 1| PLATE, ROLLER PRESSURE, FRONT
ATV IR T) &
g FAQ - 0216 — 0OP 1| PLATE, ROLLER PRESSURE. RE G
AP {HT) O
10 FAQ — 0210 — 00P 1 | HOLDER, THERMOSWITCH D
T-—EZALvF RN
11 FAS - 1928 — 000 2 { SPRING, LEAF, THERMOSW
Y-ERALUFFuFIH
12 FAS5 — 1930 - QDO 2 | PLATE, ELECTRODE
TUFRIT N
13 FAD — 0207 — Q0P 1| CROSSMEMBER, LO)W
VE AFA
14 FAQ - 0208 — COP 1] RAIL, FIXING
FAF Y Li-
15 FAD ~ 0208 — 0OP 2| PLATE
i PEE 0
16 FAQ — 0211 — 00P 1 | HARQLEQNEA ROLLER
2NN —=; NI
17 FAQ — 0212 — 0OP 1 RER, FIXING
18 FAS5 — 1939 — 000 1
i9 FAS — 1840 - 000 , DOOR SUPPORT
\ Ly
20 FAS — 1841 — 00D < TE. THERMISTOR MOUNTING
H-Z29 PUWTmY
21 FAO — 0213 — 00P ,| N\ PLATE. SENSOR
\> ot ity
22 FAD — 0214 — OOP 1 | MGUNT, SENSOR
Ll i T AL P A S
23 FAQ — 0220 ; 2] PIN
) ()
24 FAD — 0223 - Q0P 1| GUIDE, UPPER
OIT HAR
25 FAQ — 0224 — 0OF 1| PLATE, ROLLER HOLDER
a0 49T N
26 FADQ - 0225 — 00P 1 | GUIDE, CABLE
- HA R
27 FAO — 0227 - 0OP 1| LEVER. SENSING
TUF L~
28 FAQ - 0229 -00P | N 1| PLATE, DELIVERY OOOR, FRONT
NI FP T 2N
28 FH7 — 7087 — 020 1| PHOTO - INTERRUPTER Q5
T2 hAUESTS
810-3 CANON NPGOZD REV.0 JUNE 1893



57

S8

59

FS2 — 2778 — 000

FS3 - 2780 — 00D

FAE — 5381 — 000

FAD — 0330 — DOP

FAQ — D215 — DOP

—

-

—_

Folal Xz

SPRING, COMPRESSION
P EY EAL

SPRING, TENSION
[oRTARI IR+ 3

CLIP
oYY 247 HFib
SPRING, TENSION
AITART PR+ 3

ROLLER. OIL

b 9 R e
SPRING, TENSION
Eetgi) R

SPRING, TENSION
Bl R

AOLLEA, FIXING, UPPER
JI0-7

ROLLER

hpywao-2

SIDE PANEL, FRONT
LU

FIGURE § a
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Nl oy
. g10— 30 FAD — 0240 - COP 2 | BEARING, BALL
=l RF T
31 FAS — 2967 — 000 2 | BUSHING
FuistT
32 FAD — 0230 — 00P 11 PLATE, LATCH
oy ATA
33 FAS - 1858 — 000 1 | HANDLE, LATCH RELEASE
by
34 FAGC - 0221 — QOP 1| PLATE. CLAW MOUNTING
T A BT o
a5 FAC - 0222 - OOP 1| PLAYE. HOLDER, CLAW
Ty ud FHT
38 FAG - 5383 - 000 4| SUPPORT, ROLLER %
0O T Lty \
37 FFQ - 0OBS — DOP 1| ROLLER, DEUVERY
NA{LD-3 )
38 FHT — 7083 — 000 1| THERMOSWITCH s (F1)
-ij' - :E = 'I' b ? o
g FS4 — 0271 — 0OP 1| GEAR, 45T
. asT#7F
40 FS4 — 0272 — 0OP 1| ceaR, 477
aATHF
41 FS4 — 0273 — 00P 1 | GEAR, 22T
22T ¥7
42 FAS — 1968 — 000 2| ELIMINATOR, STA GE
GAFY T3
a3 FS4 — D274 - DOP 11 GEAR, 37T
44 F$4 — 0275 — QOP
45 FS4 - 0276 — COP
46 FS4 - 0277 - QOP
47 FS4 — 0278 — OOP
48 FS4 — 0280 — 0OP
49 FS4 — 2283 — 00F SPRING, COMPRESSION

CANON NPE020 REV.0 JUNE 1533

810-4



FIGURE A €]
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. g | vy
810 - 50 FH7 — 7127 - 000 1| THERMISTOR TH1, Ja1
H-32%
81 FHO — 0131 — 00P 1| HEATER, 230V, $50W H1, J4
&2 Fao-o0228 -00P | N | 1| PLATE DELIVERY DOOR. REAR
WAL FP7 oz a2y
83 FFO - 0067 —-GOP | N | 1] SIDE. PANEL, REAR
il n RV Er Fh oV
64 FS1 — 1205 — 000 2 | BUSHING
AV s
65 FAS — 2969 — 000 2| RiNG
bAD
66 FA2 — 9078 - 000 4| SEAT, SPRING
NRAF
67 FAZ2 — 8037 — 000 5| CLAW, SEPARATION, LOWER
FoUuA (e
68 FB1 -~ D307 ~ 000 5| SEPARATION CLAW, UPPER
T WA (I O
89 FB1 — 0303 — 00D 4 | ROLLER, DELIVERY. UPPER G :
A A0 9 .
70 XG9 - 0172 - 000 2 | BEARING, BALL
A=l 7
501 XB3 — 2300 — 809 11 | SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS H
FAT B BTN o i
502 XB7 - 1040 — 259 2 | SCREW.ALLEN HEAD,Max2!
Ov#h7 7PHw¥ Kb
503 XB3 - 2300 — 309 4 | SCREW, Max3
R
504 XD3 — 2200 — 102 1| PIN.DOWEL
~f 32 v
505 XD2 — §100 — 642
506 XB6 - 6300 — 603
507 XB1 — 2300 - 608
508 XD2 - 1160 - 502
CANON NPS020 REV.D JUNE 1493

810-5



DC POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY (')
FIGURE 910 oomsmmess o)

NOTE : For this unit, anly major parts are given parts No.
E oAz v M. ERBROAN-VBRELTVET,

S10-1 CANON NPSUZD REY.C JUNE 1083



DC POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY (°/.)

FIGURE 910 ocmmmeszsm ()

uuuuu

P = Tl

al "N "
L) L
n [ b [l
N T 20 um T M
n
1] o ! ," (D
iy 4
" ] :m L lr:'r"_'_ L
LT GN e gy
- > L TG
7
un e b , T i
e U pa t LRLLE
e o n o A 2 &
un N .
LT} LU S =
" G A =
el U (I 2
[— ) vl ) tek gl I
[=n XS N
QG k- I‘I ‘{I T v v
nart = -
...... : 0] 4 Ovem B
b o T3 e FEIRESE
- TEEEC IR \ Mi1-20-081 O.C. 1. 1TALY
v [ LY
mhn
4" atlegtfe maaisr
" i et p 3
oo \ - Ly
7 = "
% =
ey - w1 P
.
»

CANON WPSI20 REV. RNE 1980 910-2



FIGURE alQ
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
210 - FGO — 1084 — 0OP 1| DC POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE
DCTFuy hAO Fi5
1 FAQ — 0323 — 0OP 1| COVER, PCB
At
2 FAD - 0324 — 00P 1| POWER SUPPLY SUFPORT
A/ FENRU YT
3 FAD — 0325 - QoOP 1| HEATSINK, DC
E-F 22 (DC)
4 FAO - 0326 — OOF 1| HEATSINK, AC
E-F 2P AC
5 WT2 - 0434 — 000 a| cue
DUF LT DL F T RN
501 XB1 — 2400 - 809 AR{ SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
IAT VN - L3
u101 FHO - 0189 -~ 0OP 1| 1C. L298N
c
U102 FHO - 0180 — 0OP 1] 1 L2o7
I1C 4 o
U103 FHO — 0181 — 00P 1| 1c, ucasas @@ .
Ic
u10s FHO — 0192 - QOP 1| IC,iCB7A é?
Ic

910-3 CANON NPE020 FEV.0 JUNE 1950



DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY ('/;)
F'GURE 930 DC v tO~SEREEL (')

&
Kl

e

NOTE : For this unit, only major parts are given parts No.
F:omazw bE, EEBROLN-VRELTWET,

930-1 CANON NP6O20 REV.0 JUNE 138



DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (°/:)

FIGURE 930 DC 3 hO—3EREER (/)

- i
1316
=4
o
= =

.......

7 OLIVETT] CAMOM cod, 3622765 62 )

CANON NPED2D REV.0 JUNE 194 030-2



930-3

FIGURE 930

DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (*/;)

DC 3w hO—SEEE (V)

B i
o0 gy ¥

Wt aD‘[Ea][p 00 40

(i (4

1
B

CANON NPG20 REV.0 JUNE 1833



FIGURE N
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
. KEY NO. K|y
830 - FGO - 1080 — 0OP 1| DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE
DCOYhO-5 A0 FY
1 FAO — 0286 - OOP 1| PLATE, MOUNTING
IR T
2 VT2 - 0001 - 006 8 | SUPPORT, PCB
mpVE g el
Q303 FHO - 0184 - Q0P 1| CPU, 78C17
CPU
Q305 FHO ~ 0144 — OOP 1| I1c. EP — ROM, T8C18
EP - ROM
Q315 FHO - 0188 — 00P 1| Ic, EEPROM, Ma3c4s
EEPROM
Q318 FHO — 0193 — 00P 11 IC, EP — ROM, 27C256
EP — ROM

GANON NPGC20 REV.0 JUNE 1943

930-4



AE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
FlGURE 970 AE & &R

e

| J70i 4

G2-1302 ec-26vo

970-1 CANON NPGU20 REV.0 JUNE 1893



FIGURE E g
& PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. Kk ly
970 — FG2 - 1302 — 000 1| AE SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY
AE Pt
1 FAS — 5235 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR

oY RS

C701 VC1 - 2351 - 106 1| CAPACITOR, 10UF, 35V
T

cr02 VC1 - 2351 — 106 1| CAPACITOR, 10UF, 35V
2/FY

c703 VC9 ~ 1425 — 000 t | CAPAGITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
T

cr04 VCB - 1425 — 000 1| CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
avFY

D701 WAT — OB&7 — 000 1| DIODE, 155270A
F4F- K

D702 WA1 — 0BT - 000 1| DIODE. 1S8270A >
F4x-F

Jron WS3 — 0586 — 000 1| PIN ASSEMBLY, 4P N\
=il SVl o

Q701 WA4 — 0367 — 000 1} 1C, OP AMP, UPC358C
Ic

Qrez WG3 - 0055 — 000 1 | PHOTO - DIODE, BSS,
2FF F4F-F

R701 VR5 — 6371 - 004 1| RESISTOR, 1TMOH,
407 (

R702 VRS — 8375 — 491 1 | RESISTOR, 5.48K0
FA20

A7C3 VRS — 6372 - 702

CANOM NWP5020 REV.0 JUNE 1993

§70-2



DOCUMENT DETECTION UNIT 1
FIGURE 972 s xiam o

[ ]

C701dh ‘ ; . 1
705 g

Q701 AN q_goyo[ .4 g RLSB g

)‘I R‘!Otlv 5 &
S c703 8 <

™ Ah 4
» C7086 =¥ ng 3
525 i Q703
7T J701 ' - g Al
LT S
L «

F

X

9721 CANON NPGI20 REV.D JUNE 1283



FIGURE f’ Q
& PAAT NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
a72 — FG2 — 1203 — 000 1 | DOCUMENT DETECTION UNIT 1
DD HALX T
501 XB4 ~ 7300 — 609 AR SC‘?EM\li.T;PPéNGﬂJSS HEAD,M3X6
RERIAE PR S
c7o1 VCS — 8500 — 300 1| CAPACITOR, 30PF, 50V
IVTUH
G702 VGS — 1810 — 224 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.22UF, 50V
AT T
c703 VGS — 6500 ~ 101 1 CAPACFQ?R,100PF.50V
VT
c704 VG5 — 6080 — 104 1| cAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
JuF it
c708 VG5 — 6080 — 104 1 CAPACI'E;)H, 0.1UF, 50V \%
aUF
C706 VG5 — B08O — 104 1| CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50v ( ))
47
D701 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 ?mam&mA <b
(F=F o
D702 WA1 — 0887 — 000 1 gmﬁJ?ﬂm
paralpe
J701 W53 - 0422 — 000 1 FQN ASSEM%LY. 5P,
dresFy
LED701 | FH8 — 3150 — 000 1| LED, LNB4CA
LED
Qo1 FH7 - 7225 - 000 1 34 — [NC)CA
Q702 WA4 - 0219 — 000 1
Q703 WA2 — 0261 — 00D 1
R701 VRS — 6411 — 004 1
R702 VRS — 3680 — 222 ES|
4\
\ 7
RT03 VRS — 3680 ~ 101 ‘>Q STOR, 100 CHM, 1/4W
a7
R704 VRS — 3680 — 334 \:_ ESISTOR, 330KOHM, 1/4W
4 FAI2
R7T05 VRS — 3680 — 47 : q RESIS‘I;J R, 4.TKOHM, 1/4W
F43
_______________________ tiiﬁxt___?ti-_____________________________________,__fﬂv,w
R706 VRS — 8412 A 1 RESIS'I';O R, 2.8KOHM, 1/4W
743
R707 VRS — 641 1 RESIS];O R. ZKOHM. 1/4W
¥4
R708 1| RESISTOR, S6KOHM, 1/4W
F42
R709 1| RESISTOR, 470KOHM, 178W
F427
VR701 VRS — 6850 — 504 1| RESISTOR.VARIABLE, 500KOHM.1/2W

F4IY

CANON NPG020 REV.0 JUNE 1993

g972-2



DOCUMENT DETECTION UNIT O
FIGURE 973 mws-s i o

%

R
c10t 5 706 T&T g
dh r-§ k- R0
= 3k w T

R709
aad Aty
024, R 703
-
€705 p702 R705
c704 K A

Q703 ,—,
R708 " E

[

DEC-38v0 _I JT701 S

—)

9731 _ CANON NeoU2) REV.0 JUNE 1383



FIGURE ﬁ Q
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
673 — FG2 — 1304 — D00 1| DOCUMENT DETECTION UNIT 0
YD L XTI
501 XB4 — 7300 — 809 AR| SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD.M3X6
NADR oty 7
c701 VC5 — 6500 — 300 1| CAPACITOR, 30PF, SOV
27
c702 VC5 - 1810 — 224 1 | CAPACITOR, 0.22UF, S50V
3T
c703 VC5 — 8500 — 101 1| CAPACITOR, 100PF, 50V
VT
C704 VC5 — BOBO — 104 1| CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aVFU %
C705 VC5 - 6080 — 104 1| CAPACITOR, C.1UF, 50V
avFuy
cros VC5 - 6080 — 104 1| GAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
aUFLY :
D701 WA1 — 0BT — 000 1 | DIODE, 155270A \
FLF-F Yol
D702 WA — OB87 — 000 1| DIODE, 1552704
F4F-F
Jroi V51 - 0830 — 005 1| CONNECTCOR, 5P, FEM
IRV
LED701 | FHB - 3150 — €00 1| LED, LNB4CA
LED
Q701 FH7 - 7225 — 000 1| PHOTO DIODE,30Q ~ [NC)CA
Q702 WAJ — 0219 — 000 1
Q703 WAZ — 0261 — D00 1 NEL
R701 VRS - 8411 — 004 1 MOHM, 1/4W
R702 VRS — 3680 ~ 222 1 R, 2.2KOHM, 1/4W
R703 VRS - 3680 — 101 C TOR, 100 OHM, 1/4W
i
RT04 VA5 ~ 3880 - 334 SISTOR. 330KOHM, 1/aW
'?4:9
R705 VRS - 3880 — 472 9 RESISTOR, 4.7KOHM, 1/4W
§§> F43
R708 =\~ 1| RESISTOR, 2 8BKOHM, 1/4W
FADI
R707 1| RESISTOR, 2KOHM, 1/4W
F4272
R708 1| RESISTOR, 58KOHM, 1/4W
T4
RT0S 1 | RESISTOR, 470KOHM, 1/8W
FAL3Y
VR701 VRS — 8850 — 504 1 | RESISTOR,VARIABLE S500KOHM,1/2W

F429

CANON NP6 REV.0 JUNE 1993

973-2



LIST OF CONNECTORS ('/:)

AR 5—%())

FIGURE B

CANON NPoD20 REV.0 JUNE 1583

B-1



LIST OF CONNECTORS (*/:)
FlGURE B Ak 5—% (°)

CANON NPS020 REV.0 JUNE 1893

B-2



FIGURE I
& PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. Ny .
B- NPN LIST OF CONNECTORS
IR AFTU
1 FF9 — 0987 — 000 1| TONER SENSOR CABLE Jag
-ttt sszy
2 FHO - 0174 - 0OP 1| DCCABLE7 J21,39,45,306
DCuUStEs M
3 FHO — 0171 — 0OP 1 | CASSETTE CABLE 2 434,45
hew b o2 (2)
4 FHO - 0167 - 0OP 1| DccasLE 4 J41,43.313.318
oCUsvt @)
5 FGO — 100t — 0P 1| KEYBOARD CABLE ASSEMBLY J31¢ 315,318,501 502
Phrki i AVErA coll J5
8 FHO — 0172 - DOP 1| DC CABLE 8 J104.1
DS U2+ (8)
7 FHO — 0151 - DOP 1| DCCABLE 1
D2 (1)
8 FHO — 0173 — OGP 1t | SORTER CABLE "
VEEREA- D _
[+ FHO — Dig8 - DOP 1| DCCABLE 5 9 ,35.37,317.7¢1
DC U7y i5) f
10 FHO — 0184 — 00P 1 | PAPER DECK CABLE p 45.107.318,320
NR-pTFuFk Uy
1" FHO — 0176 — 00P 1 | DOCUMENT SIZE CABLE J10,38
Fuao G« X rvF sy
12 FHO — 0185 — 0oP 1| bC CABLE 2 J10,305,603,731
DCYUoE(2)
13 FHO — 0160 — 00F 1 | ADF CABLE J7.112,302
ADF U oy
14 FHe - 0177 — 00P 1| MICROSWITC J1,101
15 FHO - 0162 — 0OP Ji06,601
18 FHO — G170 — GOP J11.304
17 FF2 — 3801 — QOP J49, 5W4.5
18 FHO - 0166 — 0OP DC CAek J28,32 311
G AR L (3)
19 FHo - 0175 - 0OP CABLE 8 J25,20,30,31,308
Q S8
20 FHO — 0163 — 0OP 5\‘gmma HEATER CABLE J4,102
TAFe T E-FUIEY
B-3 CANON NPSU20 REV.0 JUNE 1993



PAPER DECK PEDESTAL-J1

R=INFwFRAF 4+ X5 I-J1

Q

9
&
(220 I240V2 ZANDOOO1 - ]

Q

CANCN NPe020 REV.D JUNE 1o%

R-1



RA.

R1Q.
R1L
R1Z.
R13

Rz0.

R90.

RB.

L2,

R-2

FELHICER

AEn -

F{EHHEPIEE (1D
AURBMPEE (2)
AR (3

75

FeFaybo—EREHE

SESEES

a3 &R

R10.
R11,
R12
R13.

R90.

CONTENTS

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

LIFTER ASSEMBLY

DECK CONTROLLER PCB ASSJN

LIST OF CONNECTORS

&)
NUMERICAL Ir@

&
&

Q

CANON HPS020 REV.0 MBE 1980



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
F:IcalJFQEE Fq;\ TERSRED

[CECK CONTROLLER FCEB ASSEMBLY
[Fv#ax - SEBESE

CANON Npso20 REV.0 JUKE 1833 RA-1



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

NEEH/IN—

FIGURE R10

SEE FIGURE R0

CANON WP6G20 REV.0 JUKE 1993

R10-1



FIGURE I
% PART NUMBER N T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K v
R10 — NPN RF| EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
HA D2 -
1 EAS — 6324 — 000 1| PANEL. RIGHT
EE S IAR
2 FAG — 8326 — 000 1| PANEL, REAR
0 Ais-
3 FAG - 6328 — 000 1| DOOR. RIGHT
=¥ KT
4 FAS — 6528 — 000 2| cap
*iry
5 FCi — 9834 — 000 1| DOOR, LEFT
=&Y KT
6 VT2 — 000} — 006 4| suPPORT. PCB \
auFLT FR- §§
7 FSB - 8191 — 000 1| LABEL JAM - CLEARING
Sl w3 SN )
8 FAB — 8545 — 000 1| PLATE. MAGNET CATCH <
TRV FEUF N o >
9 FAG - 5453 — 020 t | TAPE, DOOR
HrF-7
10 FAS — 8581 ~ DOO 1| COVER, LEFT
E&Y FN-
11 FAS — B590 - 000 1| PLATE, LOCK
awa W
12 FAG — 8581 — 000 1 PLA‘;I’E, POSITIO
AFE AT
13 FAS — 8592 — 00O z| HiNGE, @
14 FAB — B59E — 000 QL : R -'*h:
15 FEB - 0077 — 000
+ 2502
16 FF2 — 4151 — 000
17 FF2 — 4152 - 000
18 XG8 — 0224 — 000

27

501

a02

XZ29 — 0162 - 00

FA& — 6352 — 00O

X82 — 6825 - 000

FAG — 6347 — 000

XB5 — 8400 - 806

XB1 — 2400 — 806

AR

12

CASTER

a2y (@

CASTER, STCPPER

o255 - Abwit

LATCH. ROLLER - ACTION (CATCH)
O-2 F¥yyF (A R)

SPACER. SUPPORT

HR- bk AR-F

LATCH, ROLLER — ACTION, (STRIKE)
oO-2 #ruF

AC - DC CABLE

AC-DC ot

SPRING, LEAF

A5 IR

BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF
TNy

PLATE, RATING

TAhY ALY
SCREW.CT MaX8

CTRY

SCREW,MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6
AU ERY

J5, 48, J7, 480

220V

220V 50HZ

CANCH NP5020 REY.0 JUNE 1933

R10-2



FIGURE N
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
KEY NO. K | Y
R10 - 503 XB4 - 7300 - 809 2| SCREW,TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M3X8 .
REDEEMEDES;
504 XB8 - 7400 - 609 13 | SCREW,TP.M4X6
TP %9
505 XD - 4200 - 402 2| WASHER,TOOTHED LOGK

INUF HHER

—_———— e e e e e e -

_______________ RPN R S

R10-3 CANON NPG020 REV.D JUME 1590



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1
FIGURE RH FEEBAEE (1)

SEE FIGURE
R13-506

R11-1 CANON NPGI20 REV.0 JUNE 1983



FIGURE E a
& PART NUMBER NlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER | REMARKS
. KEY NO. K1Y .
Al - NPN RF} INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

R sA FHAFALF )

1 FAS — 8418 — 030 1| GUIDE, PAPER FEED. LOWER
U HAE(DF)

2 FAS - 6339 — 000 1 | GUIDE, LEFT
E¥U HAF

a FAB — 6340 — 00D 1| GUIDE, RIGHT
IFHAK

4 FAB — 6343 — 000 N 1| PLATE, BOTTOM
S AT

5 FA5 — 8442 — DOD 1| ROLLER. CAM
NLa-3 %

8 FA6 — 8595 — 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
FITT IR

7 FAS — 8420 - {00 N 1| PLATE ( :
Fh AF -

8 FF2 - 4843 — 000 1| LEVER, cAM ‘b
Hh - Q

9 FF2 — 4153 — 00D 1 | SUPPORT, LEVER
LIv= SN

501 XDz — 1100 - 502 AR| RING.E

EUDY

502 XB6 — 7400 - 8080 AR| SCREW.TPM4X6
TP

CANON NPE020 REV.0 JUNE 1993 R11-2



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
FIGURE R1 2 EERIBAEE (2)

508

L0

119
(cL2) @ d/

R12-1 CANON MPGR20 REV.0 JUNE 1093



FIGURE A %]
L PART NUMBER alT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
R12 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2
R g« £has 17 @
1 FAS - B400 — 000 1 | SUPPORT, PICK - UP ROLLER
Fa20O-3 Y
2 FAS - 8401 - Q0D 1| ROD. PICK — UP ROLLER
FahoO-3 90
3 FAS — 8408 - 000 1| ROLLER, SHAFT
a-3
4 FAS — 8410 — 000 1| ROD, PAPER FEED ROLLER
NI 0-5 394
5 FAS — B411 - 000 1| HOLDER, PAPER FEED ROLLER
NI D=3 YUY %
8 FAS — B412 — 000 1| BUSHING
Funuy
7 FAS — 8413 — 000 2 | WASHER ( |>
TUL <
8 FAS — 8414 — 000 1| ARM, PAPER SENSING b
Hors ot 7-4 &
g FAS — 6338 — 000 1| GUIDE
DA~ HAF
10 FAB — 6345 - 020 1| PLATE, CLUTCH STO
GSuF IIVEFA
1 FAS - 8432 — 00D 1 | PLATE. CLUTCH
EPEFA (4
12 FAS — 8434 — 000 1 | ROLLER, DRI
2Fkoa-
13 FAS — 8435 — 000
14 FAS — 8439 — DOO
15 FAS — 8447 — 000
16 FAS — 8449 ~ 000
17 FA4 — 1159 - 000
18 FAS - 8583 - 000 N \r
19 FS3 - 0456 — 00 \ g GEAR, 40T
N) | 0T HT
20 5 2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION
Tyias NR
21 1| SPRING, TENSION
sl iR
22 2 | SUPPORT, ROLLER, SEFARATION
TN o-5 Ky
23 1| SHAFT, ROLLER, SEPARATION
FNOo-5U7
24 FAS5 — 3448 — 000 1| SHAFT, PRESSURE
TN Ul
25 FAS — 3452 — 000 1| DRUM, CLUTCH, IN — PUT
=aSU37 Foh
28 FAS — 3453 — 000 1 | DRUM, CLUTCH, OUT - PUT
SEVUEE NI
27 FA5 — 3454 — GDO 1 | COVER, DRUM, CLUTCH
FSL Hix—
28 FF8 ~ 1113 — 000 2| ROLLER, PICK — UP, REAR, SILVER
£2m5 0-2 (D0 {F)
29 FS1 — 1202 — 000 8| BUSHING
Tl

CANON NPG(20 REV.0 JUNE 1393

Ri2-2



FIGURE a
3 PART NUMBER AT DESCRIPTICN SERIAL NUMBER ; REMARKS
KEY NO. K|y
R12 - 20 FS1 - 1500 ~ 000 2| BusHING
PRV E
31 FS2 — 0448 — 000 2| GEAR, 32T
32T ¥7
32 FS2 — 3008 — 000 1| PULLEY, 32T
32T -1
33 FS1 - 1206 — 00O 2 | BUSHING
Tuud
34 FF2 — 1830 - 0G0 1| PLATE. SENSOR
by Yy
35 FS2 — 3008 - 000 1| PULLEY, 20T
20T 7 -1
36 FS2 - 6020 — 000 1| FLANGE
750y
27 FS3 — 0079 — 0G0 1] GEAR, 21T
2ITHE7
38 FS3 - 2033 — 000 1| SPRING, GLUTCH
TSUF IR
19 XF9 - 0266 — 00D 1{ BELT, TIM:NG
FA I AU
a0 FH? — 7038 - 000 1| PHOTO - INTERRUPTER
JALAUESTY
41 FH7 - 5242 - 000 1 | CLUTCH, PARER PICK ~ UP
FADL ASUF
42 FH7 - 5251 — 000 1 | CLUTCH, REGISTRATION Ci3, Jis
LIZ O3 2SYF
43 FL9 — 0010 — 00O 1| ROLLER, SEPARATIO
Juuo-3
44 FL9 - 0009 — 00O
45 FAS — B45¢ — 000
46 FF2 - 4853 — 000 J13, 220
a7 XZ8 — 0240 — 000
48 FAS - 6335 — 000
501 XD2 — 1100 - 502 .
502 XD2 — 1100 - 542
503 XDZ ~ 1100 — 402 \ >RING.E
\S E UV
504 XDz - 1100 ~ 242 < ~ RING E
\ E UL
505 XD3 - 2200 o LONN 5| PIN,DOWEL
\ ~4 2
506 XB1 - 2301 - 009 AR| SCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M3X10
AT I - S
507 XB6 — 7400 - 609 AR{ SCREW.TP.M4X5
TP x4
508 XD3 - 2200 — 122 AR| PIN,DOWEL
~A % Ev

R12-3 CANCN NP3 REV.0 JUNE 1993



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
FIGURE R13 smmrsss (o

R13-1 CANON NPoO20 REV.D JUNE 1383



FIGURE E Q
& PART NUMBER NIT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. K Y
R13 - NPN RF| INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
Re4 £¥AA FLF3)
1 FAS — 8399 — 000 1| MOUNT, SENSOR
vy YA
2 FAS — 8404 — 000 i | ARM, RELEASE
A3 F-L
3 FAS — 840S — 000 1| SHAFT, PIEK — UP ROLLER RELEASE
¥ahyD-F AV I
4 FAS ~ B407 — 000 1| MOUNT, SOLENCID
bAoA R N
5 FAS5 — B4GS - 000 1| ARM, AELEASE
hAF3 T4
6 FAS — 8416 — 000 1| ARM. SENSING %
U TF oL %
7 FA5 — 8417 — 000 1 | HOLDER, SENSOR
Ut RILY ( >
a FH? ~ 1747 — 000 1| Ac MOTOR M1
-5
& FAS5 — 8428 — 000 1| FLag Q
Vi E M
10 FAS — 6436 — 00D 1{ COLLAR
by b e
11 FAS — 8437 - 000 1| SPRING, TORSION
R R
12 FAS — 8438 — 000 1| SPRING. TORSIO
LI R
13 FH7 — 7038 — 000 2 p Qzt, @2z, J11, J19
14 FAS — 8448 ~ 000 1
15 FA1 — 1895 - 000 1
16 FS3 — 0452 - 000 1
4\
17 FS2 — 0453 — 000 , 40T ONE — WAY
e s Jo i - <y 4
18 WG4 — 0145 — 000 CROSWITCH MS1
450 RLYF
19 FS3 — 2402 — 000 & SPRING, TENSION
N oV RS IFA & 3
——————————————————————————— \>-_—-—_—--————__77_--——___-‘-__--__-.- - o — m ——— o — = - -
20 FS3 — 2403 — 1| SPRING, TENSION
[ TAF RN -3
21 1| seRING, ONE — waY
UL IR
22 1| CLUTCH, ELECTROCMAGNETIC CL1. J14
FUTIIVF
23 2| BUSHING
T
24 2 | GEAR, 20T/40T
20T/40T 7
25 ES3 — 0972 — 000 1| GEAR. s0T/45T
AOTHST ¥ 7
28 FS3 — 0570 — 000 1| GEAR, a0T
T ¥7
27 FF2 — 4851 — 000 1| CABLE J11,J018
AR FuFIoEY
28 FA6 — 6336 — 000 1| ARM, SWITCH
AAYFE T - L
29 FAB — B337 — 000 1| LEVER, sSWITCH
ARAWF -

CANON WPED20 REV.0 JUME 1943

R13-2



*FIGURE N
& PART NUMBER nlT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. x|y
R13- 20 F53 - 2899 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSION .
ERUNIT
31 FS3 - 2800 — 000 1| SPRING, TENSICN
Eway R
12 WC4 - 0240 — 000 1| swiTeH, poor MSz
K7 A4 YF
33 FS2 - 9327 - 000 1 | SCREW, STEPPED, M4
FIER
34 FF2 — 1834 — 000 1| UINK, SOLENOID
WA PP I AV
35 FF2 — 1835 — 000 1| PLATE, UPPER
TUALT
36 FF2 - 4148 — 000 1| SUPPORT, SENSOR
s Ty
a7 FF2 - 1832 — 000 1| GEAR UNIT, 30T
I RF sy
38 FAS — 8449 — 000 1| COVER, SENSOR
L n-
39 FAS - 8597 — 000 1| COVER, MOTOR 9 7
E-% hHri- Q .
40 FH? - 5240 - 000 1| SOLENOID, DC 24v L1
DC UL A K D
41 WT2 - 5041 — 000 o | HoLDER, WIRE
Vot miL Y
42 FG2 - 1533 — 000 1| CABLE, DG J2-4, J14-20
DC ot
a3 WT2 — 0262 - 000 6| CLIP, CABLE
OVF T D14 H 0
501 XD2 - 1100 — 502 AR| RING.E
E Qe
502 XD3 - 2200 - 142 5 | PIN,DOWEL
~1 3%
503 XD2 - 1100 — 842
504 XD3 — 2200 — 182
505 XB1 — 2301 — 009
508 XB1 — 2400 — 606
507 XB6 - 7400 — 609 W, TP, M4X6
P
508 XD3 - 1300 — 102 PIN.SPRING
y ATV Y
509 XB1 - 2300 — BOR §\ SCREW.MACH.. TRUSS HEAD,M3Xs6
AR -5
510 XB8 ~ 2400 — A\ [ 1| seTscrew,maxs
OuH? FHwk poAxs
511 XD2 ~ 1100 ~ D 1{ RING,E
EULT

A13-3 CANCN WPS020 REV.0 JUNE 1953



LIFTER ASSEMBLY('/,)

U758 (')

FIGURE R20

CAMON NPS020 REV.0 JUNE 1593



LIFTER ASSEMBLY(*/)
FlGURE R20 U288 (%)

GANON NPBZD REV.0 JUNE 1993 R20-2



FIGURE NRE]
3 PART NUMBER NIl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER ! REMARKS
KEY NO. K|Y .
R20 — NPN LIFTER ASSEMBLY
oy 7
1 FAS — 8480 - 000 PLATE, PAPER END POSN. FRONT
APFL FEA KWL
2 FAS - B4B1 — 000 PLATE, PAPER END POSN. REAR
aAF Fo K (900)
3 FAS — B462 — 000 PLATE. WIDTH ADJUSTMENT
A K FEg oy
4 FA8 — 8351 — 000 N PLATE, BOTTOM
Ya4s
5 FAS — 8484 — 000 LEVER
Lis-
6 FC1 - 9835 - 000 DOOR, FRONT
¥I hit-
7 FAB — 6350 - 000 | N FRAME, COVER
DI~ iy
8 FA5 — 8468 — 000 ROD, LIFTER
etz <
8 FAS — 8488 — 000 GUIDE, LIFTER 9 N
U2% H4F /.
10 FAS - 8470 — 000 RAL., LIFTER y
U2% L-A
11 FL® — 0046 ~ 000 PLATE, HANDLE
YT A5
114 FS9 — BO89 — 000 LABEL
A2 RFaAD FaH
12 FAS — B473 ~ 000 PLATE, HANDLE, RI
FWF 2 (3
13 XGo — 0224 — 000 ROLLER
o-%
14 FAS - 8478 — 000
15 FS53 - 0455 — 000
18 F53 - 2406 — 000
17 FS2 - 3182 ~ 000
18 FS1 - 1208 — 00O
18 FS2 — 0429 — 00O AR. 17T/83T
17T/83T 7
20 FS$2 - 0430 — 000 GEA;. 80T
60T
~ 7
21 FS2 — 0431 - QOO GEAR, 17T
17T ¥7
22 FS1 - 3171 : SPROCKET, 14T
4 14T X704 b+
23 XF1 - 1106 — 801 CHAIN,ROLLER
a-5F=x -
24 FAS - 8498 — 000 PLATE, STOP
Ao
25 FAS — 8465 — 000 PLATE, PAPER LIFTING
FThA%
26 FS8 — 8448 — 000 LABEL, CASSETTE SIZE
ey b YL S~
27 FS9 - 8106 — 00O LABEL
LY oy SN
501 XB4 — 7400 — 809 SCREW.TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,M4X8
N4 By R
R20-3 CANON NPSRX0 REY.D JUNE 1om3



FIGURE A Q
& PART NUMBER NI T DESCRIPTION SEAIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
. KEY NO. Ny
- R20 — 502 XD2 — 1100 — 502 5| RING.E

EVvYr

503 XD2 - 1100 — 322 2| RING,E
EYT

504 XD2 - 1100 — 642 1{ RING.E
EYY

505 XB1 - 2301 — 009 2 | SCREW.MACH..TRUSS HEAD,M3X10
AR =

508 XD3 - 2200 — 142 3| PIN.DOWEL
s fuhr N

507 XD1 — 1104 — 122 1} SHIM
Eamday Tude \

508 XBG - 7400 — 609 18| SCREW,TP.M4Xe
TP X

500 XB1 — 2400 — 809 11 | sCREW MACH. TRUSS HEAD M4X < ])
AR RY <

510 XB1 — 2400 — 6809 6| SCREW.MACH. TRUSS HEAD,M4X6 N

RAVE XY @O

CANON NPGI20 REV.0 JUNE 1083 R20-4



DECK CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
FIGURE R90 0o o s

1 2 !
¥
I FG2-1531
j - — . b=
[ ]
~ 1]
- 13
I& b
.-I
= ' p3
] 1] ====-
o1 T |
%, o~
] =)
15
- =
N
MADE 1N apaN  [HI71337 o‘ B34V

Q

Re0-1 CAMON NPSO20 REV.D JUNE 1583



FIGURE g ¢}
& PARTNUMBER | N | T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NQ. K|y
RO - FG2 - 1531 - 000 1| DECK CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
Fyx Qv hO-3 hAOF/
c 1 VCe — 1690 — 104 1| cAPACITOR, 0.1U. 250V
avTsY
c 2 VG - 1085 - 000 1 | CAPACITOR. 0.01UF, 50V
AUTUY
c 3 VC1 - 2501 — 107 1| CAPACITOR. 100UF, 50V
avTyh
c 4 VC4 - 3503 — 102 1| CAPAGITOR. 1000PF, 50V
auFuY
c 5 VC9 - 1040 — 000 1| CAPACITOR. 0.1LF, 50V
JvFot %
C 6 VCO — 1040 — 000 1| CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V
SuF Y
c 7 VCE - 1040 — 000 1| CAPACITOR, 0.1UF, 50V ( )
aUT Y -
D 1 WA( — 0332 ~ D00 1| DIODE. 185176
Fa4F-F &
D 2 WAT — 0332 — 000 1| DloDE. 188176
E
D 3 WAT - 0332 — 000 1| DIODE, 155176
e O
D 4 WAT - 0332 — 000 11 DIODE, 185176
147 -F
J o VS1 - 0026 — 002 1| PIN ASSEMB
By 7Y
J 2 VSt — 1028 — 009 1
YR EWT!
J 3 VS1 — 0571 — 004 1
- [
J 4 VS1 — 1028 — D08 1 LY, 8P
J 5 VS1 - 0172 — 003 <'\< ASSEMBLY, 3P
U7
J B ¥S1 - 1028 ~ 010 1 ASSEMBLY, 10P
Vi a Sl
J 7 VS1 - 1028 — 007 IN ASSEMBLY, 7P
& Q| Ly 7Ty
Q WAS — 5005 - 006 1| TRIAC, 600V 8A
Q\ FSATUY
Q 2 WGH ~ 0147 1| PHOTO - TRIAC, S21MD4
TH b bSATU2
Q 3 1| TRANSISTOR, RN1202
NSUURY
Q 4 1 | TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FHUURS
Qa s 1 | TRANSISTOR, AN2202
[ D
Qs WA2 — 0548 — 000 1| TRANSISTOR, RN2202
FSUVIRS
Q 7 WA2 — D548 - 000 1| TRanSISTOR, RN2202
FSUTAE
Q s WA2 ~ 1348 — 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D2088
bSUYRE
Qe WAZ - 1345 - 000 1 | TRANSISTOR, 25D2088
b PR
a0 WA2 - 1348 — 000 1| TRANSISTOR, 25D2088
FSUDRE
Q 11 WA2 — 1348 — 000 1| TRANSISTOR, 25D2088
FSUTIRY

CANCN WPSI20 REV.¢ JUNE 1933

Ro0-2



FIGé'JFlE
KEY NO.

PART NUMBER

RZIP

~< =)

DESCRIPTION

RO0O- R 2

R 2

VRS - 1280 - 181

VRS — 1280 — 151

VRS — 0810 — 102

VRS — 3880 — 103

VR5 — 3680 - 103

VRS - 3880 - 103

VRS — 3680 - 103

VRS — 3680 — 103

Xa82 — 8249 — 000

WCE — 0158 — 000

RESISTOR, 180 OHM, 1/4W
pat i Ly

RESISTOR, 150 OHM, 1/4W
T4y

RESISTOR, 1KOHM, 1W
FA20

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
FALID

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
T2

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
T3

RESISTOR, 10KOHM, 1/4W
T4

RESISTOR. 10KOHM, 1/4W
FA4I7

SPARK QUENCHER, AU1201
AN-T7 %5~

SWITCH, DIP
FAwd AL uvF

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS .

R90-3

CANON NPGo20 REV.0 JUNE 1592



LIST OF CONNECTORS
FIGURE RB USTO7o

RB-1 CANON NPSR20 REV.0 JUNE 1383



FIGURE 2 G
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER f REMARKS
KEY NO. Ry
. RB- NEN RF| LIST OF CONNECTORS
AR AFI
J 2 PCB DECK CONTROLLER
Fuk v bO-3 a0 FK
V51 — 0842 — 009 1| CONNECTOR. 8P, FEMALE
AR F (AR
J 3 PCB DECK CONTROLLER
FuF AV PO-Z A0 FNNUY
VS1 - 0182 - 004 1| CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
ARZ 5 (AR
J 4 PCB DECK CONTROLLER
FuF¥ILO-F [0 FY
VS§1 — 0842 - 008 1| CONNECTOR, 8P, FEMALE \
JRZF(AR) %
J 5 PCB DECK CONTROLLER
Fu¥ AV rO-Z Ho0 T4 ( )
VS§3 - 0048 ~ 003 1 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ORPH(AR) b
J 8 PCB DECK CONTROLLER Q
Fue* Qv rO-3 H4{0O
____________________________ I D A .-
V51 — 0842 - 010 1 | CONNECTOR, 10P, FE
JRPF(AR)
J 7 PCB DECK CONTROLL
FeF 3w bo-
V51 — 0842 — 007 1| CONNECTCR, 7
ORTH (A
J 1 NPN Q21
vS1 — 0192 — 003
J 13 NPN Q23
VSt - 0192 — 004
J 14 NPN cL

RITH (AR}
CLUTCH cL2
ITIuF
CONNECTOR, 2P. FEMALE
Ax2 5 (A2)

CLUTCH cL3
PI3uF
CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE
ARTEH (AR)
SOLENOID SLt
b4 R
CONNECTOR, 2P, FEMALE
AR H (A Z)

J 18 VS1 — 0842 ~ 003 2 | CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
ARTZ(AR)
VS1 - 5057 — 003 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
Faulr4 277 %
J 19 NPN PHOTC - INTERRUPTER Q22
Ak AVESTS
CONNECTOR, 3P, FEMALE
OARDF(AR)
CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaubL ARDH

1
N

VvS1 — 0182 — 003 ‘g NNECTOR, 3F, FEMALE
Q

V51 — 0842 — 003

—_

VS1 - 5057 — 003

—y

CANON WPE020 REV.C JHE 139 RB-2



FIGURE § Q
& PART NUMBER Nl T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS
KEY NO. w |y
RB~- J20 VS1 - 0842 — 004 2 | CONNECTOR, 4P, FEMALE
JRTH (AR
VS1 — 5057 — 004 1| CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT
FaorA DFxI 7
JBo | —-——-—- TO COPIER
FPovFRIFA
FH2 — 5822 ~ 000 17 | SOCKET CONTACT. 22 — 28AWG
Wbk 3ves b
FH2 — 5828 ~ 000 3| SOCKET CONTACT. 18 — 20AWG

FHZ — 5828 - 000

FH2 — 5830 — 000

Pl s R L

HOUSING, CONNECTOR
ARIINBIYT

CLAMP KIT, CABLE
TIN5 T RV

RB-3

CANGN WPooz0 REV.0 JME 1993



